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July 2, 2008 

Ms. Renee J. Jenkins 
Director, Administration Department 
Secretary to the Commission 
Docketing Division 
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

Re: Ohio Edison Company's Motion to Dismiss or Alternatively 
to Set a Minimum Payment Schedule During the Pendency 
of This Proceeding 
Case No. 08-428-EL'CSS 

Enclosed for filing, please find the original and twelve (12) copies of Ohio 
Edison Company's Motion to Dismiss or Alternatively to Set a Minimum Payment 
Schedule During the Pendency of This Proceeding regarding the above-referenced case. 
Please file the enclosed Motion, time-stamping the two extras and returning them to me 
in the enclosed envelope. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please contact me if you 
have any questions. 

Very truly yours, 

fed/^ 

Enclosures 

cc: Parties of Record 
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BEFORE THE 
PUBLIC UTILITffiS COMMISSION OF OHIO 

Thomas E. Merchant, 

Complainant, 

vs. CASE NO. 08-428-EL-CSS 

Ohio Edison Company, 

Respondent. 

OHIO EDISON COMPANY'S MOTION TO DISMISS OR ALTERNATIVELY 
TO SET A MINIMUM PAYMENT SCHEDULE DURING THE PENDENCY OF 

THIS PROCEEDING 

Pursuant to Rule 4901-1-12 of the Ohio Administrative Code and for the reasons more 

fully discussed in the attached memorandum in support, Respondent, Ohio Edison 

Company respectfully requests that the instant action be disnriissed with prejudice and the 

stay cuiTentiy in effect be lifted for Complainant's failure to abide by a Commission 

Entry. In the event that this request is denied, Ohio Edison, again for reasons more fully 

discussed in the attached, asks that the Commission establish a minimum payment 

schedule during the pendency of this proceeding consistent with the requirements of the 

Ohio Administrative Code. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Kath/J. Kolich (Reg. No. 0038855) 
Senior Attorney 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
Phone: 330-384-4580 
Fax: 330-384-3875 

On behalf of Ohio Edison Company 
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MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF MOTION 

1. INTRODUCTION 

On or about April 2, 2008, Complainant, Thomas E. Merchant, filed a complaint 

against Ohio Edison Company ("Company" or "Ohio Edison") alleging various causes of 

action and requesting that "a 'Stay' be issued, upon receipt of [his] Formal Complaint 

...", in an effort to prevent Ohio Edison from disconnecting service while the complaint 

is pending. (Complaint at unnumbered page 5.) In her Entry of May 14, 2008, the 

Attorney Examiner assigned to this matter noted that Rules 4901-9-01[D] and 4901:1-10-

19 of the Ohio Administrative Code authorized her to prevent the disconnection of 

service provided that "the customer pays either the undisputed portion of the bill or the 

amount paid for the same billing period in the previous year." (May, 14, 2008 Entry, 

pp. 2-3.) Complainant is doing neither. Because Complainant is alleging qualification 

under a residential rate, rather than the commercial rate under which he is currently being 

billed, the attorney examiner granted a temporary stay until a prehearing conference 

could be held to deteiinine the undisputed portion of the bill. (Id. at 3.) In this same 

Entry, a prehearing conference was scheduled for June 3, 2008. (Id.) On June 1, 2008, 

via a voice mail to the Attorney Examiner, Complainant requested that the prehearing 

conference be rescheduled, originally asking for a date in "mid-July." The parties agreed 

to hold a prehearing teleconference on June 25, 2008. The teleconference occurred and 

the hearing date is tentatively scheduled for mid-September. 

On or about June 3, the parties tentatively entered into a minimum payment 

schedule during the pendency of this proceeding. Complainant was asked to review the 

agreement in which the terms and conditions of the arrangement were documented and to 
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provide any comments to Company's counsel. No response was received after three 

weeks and as a result of events more fully discussed below, the Company withdrew its 

offer of a minimum payment arrangement prior to Complainant*s acceptance. 

On or about June 6, 2008, Ohio Edison served upon Complainant certain 

discovery requests, including a request for access to Complainant's premises. Upon 

receipt of such discovery requests, Complainant contacted counsel for the Company 

indicating his objection to the request for access to the premises and the parties agreed to 

arrange a teleconference with the attorney examiner assigned to this matter in order to 

resolve their differences. Said teleconference was held on June 20, 2008 wherein the 

attorney examiner concluded that Ohio Edison was entitled to access and ordered 

Complainant to make arrangements for the same. Complainant orally informed the 

hearing examiner that he would not provide such access and confirmed this in writing in 

an email, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A. Moreover, during the prehearing 

teleconference. Complainant assured counsel for the Company that responses to the 

inten-ogatories that were due on June 26, 2008 would be received by counsel no later than 

June 30, 2008. To date, counsel has not received said responses and Complainant has not 

returned counsel's calls. 

Complainant should not be rewarded for his lack of respect for the regulatory 

process and this Commission's authority. Accordingly, for the reasons more fully 

discussed below, Ohio Edison asks (1) that this matter be dismissed with prejudice; 

(2) that the stay from disconnection that is currently in place be immediately lifted; and 

(3) that Ohio Edison be authorized to proceed with its collection and, if necessary, 

disconnection procedures consistent with the provisions of the Ohio Administrative Code 
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and the Company's Commission approved tariff, PUCO No. 11. In the event that the 

Commission does not dismiss this matter, Ohio Edison asks in the alternative that a 

minimum payment arrangement consistent with the provisions of the Ohio 

Administrative Code be put into effect during the pendency of this proceeding. 

II. ARGUMENT 

A. The Attorney Examiner Was Correct in Finding that Ohio Edison Was 

Entitle to Access to Complainant's Premises. 

In the Complaint, Complainant alleges discrimination because Ohio Edison does 

not offer a three phase residential rate. (Complaint, unnumbered page L) A central issue 

in this case is the nature of the premises in which Complainant allegedly resides. In order 

to determine the exact nature of the premises a visual inspection is necessary. 

Complainant claims that the Company already had an opportunity to visit the premises 

(Exhibit A.) However, such a visit was conducted by a service representative, prior to 

the bringing of this action, for the single purpose of determining whether or not the 

premises had a bed and a kitchen. Inasmuch as the service representative is not an 

attorney, nor is she familiar with the laws, rules and regulations surrounding the 

characterization of a facility as residential or commercial for purposes of litigation, 

Respondent is entitled to a visual inspection of the facility as permitted by Section 4901-

1-20 of the Ohio Administrative Code ^ in order to properly prepare its defense. 

Moreover, the investigation by the service representative was conducted more than five 

months ago and as attached Exhibit B indicates, the nature of the facility appears to have 

This section of the Code provides in pertinent part: "...any party may serve upon any other party a 
written request to: ... (3) Permit Quity upon designated ]and or other property for the purpose of inspecting, 
measuring, surveying photographing, testing or sampling the property or any designated object or operation 
thereon." 
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changed. Finally, as indicated on attached Exhibit C, Complainant has accused Company 

counsel of not having any first hand information surrounding this matter. Such an 

inspection would provide counsel with such information. In light of the foregoing, the 

attorney examiner was correct to find that Ohio Edison is entitled to access to 

Complainant's premises. 

B. The Ohio Supreme Court Has Allowed Dismissal With Prejudice 
When Certain Conditions Surrounding a Party's Failure to Abide bv a 
Court Order are Met. 

The Ohio Supreme Court has indicated that when determining whether a 

dismissal is an appropriate discovery sanction, courts should remember "the tenet that 

disposition of cases on their merits is favored in the law." Quonset Hut, Inc. v. Ford 

Motor Co. (1997), 80 Ohio St.3d 46, 48, 684 N.E.2d 319, quoting Jones v. Hartranft 

(1997), 78 Ohio St.3d 368, 371, 678 N.E.2d 530. The Court therefore advised that courts 

should exercise their discretion in granting dismissals "on purely procedural grounds" in 

a "careful" and "cautious" manner. Id. The Court however went on to say that a 

reviewing court "will not hesitate to affirm the dismissal of an action when 'the conduct 

of a party is so negligent, in^esponsible, contumacious or dilatory as to provide substantial 

grounds for a dismissal with prejudice for a failure to * * * obey a court order." Quonset 

Hut, Inc., supra, at 48, 684 N.E.2d 319, quoting Tokles & Son, Inc. v. Midwestern 

Indemn. Co. (1992), 65 Ohio St.3d 621, 632, 605 N.E.2d 936. (internal quotation 

omitted). In Jones v. Hartranft, the Court described the factors a court should consider 

when determining if dismissal is an appropriate sanction for a discovery violation: 

"Proper factors for consideration in a ... dismissal with prejudice include the drawn-put 

history of the litigation, including a plaintiffs failure to respond to interrogatories until 
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threatened with dismissal, and other evidence that a plaintiff is deliberately proceeding in 

dilatory fashion or has done so in a previously filed, and voluntarily dismissed, action. 

See Link v. Wabash RR. Co. (1962), 370 U.S. 626, 633-635, 82 S.Ct. 1386, 1390-1391, 8 

L.Ed.2d 734, 740-741; Indus. Risk Insurers v. Lorenz Equip. Co. (1994), 69 Ohio St.3d 

576, 635 N.E.2d 14, syllabus." Jones, supra, at 372. 

C. Complainant's Actions Justify Dismissal With Prejudice. 

Three months ago. Complainant requested a stay from disconnection during the 

pendency of this proceeding, which has been granted. (May, 14, 2008 Entry, pp. 2-3.) 

To date. Complainant has canceled the preheaiing initially scheduled on June 3, 2008, 

rescheduling it more than three weeks later. Moreover, Complainant is allegedly not 

available at any time prior lo September 11, 2008 for the hearing. And now Complainant 

is precluding Ohio Edison from gathering information critical to the preparation of its 

defense by refusing to answer interrogatories and ignoring a Commission directive to 

provide the Company access to his premises. In the interim, Complainant is in essence 

receiving free electricity, given that he has not made a payment on his account since 

November, 2007, accruing more than a $10,000 arrearage. Moreover, as indicated on 

attached Exhibits D and E, Complainant has a history of "gaming the system" in order to 

avoid disconnection of his electric service, having filed at least eight bankruptcies, 

resulting in discharge twice and the write off by Ohio Edison's wholly owned subsidiary, 

Pennsylvania Power Company, of almost $50,000 for unpaid electric bills. In addition to 

the bankruptcy filings, as Exhibit D demonstrates, Complainant also sought medical 

certifications until no more could be had, applied for low income assistance and being 

terminated from the program for failing to make minimum payments and filed complaints 
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with the public service commissions in the states in which he resides. Clearly 

Complainant's actions in this proceeding, as well as previously filed and then dismissed 

bankiTiptcy and other legal proceedings over the past six years indicates his propensity to 

draw out a legal proceeding with the goal of postponing disconnection for nonpayment of 

services for as long as possible. In light of the foregoing. Complainant's dilatory and 

contumacious actions justify the dismissal with prejudice of this proceeding. 

D. Alternatively, a Minimum Payment Arrangement Consistent with the 

Ohio Administrative Code Should be Established. 

If the Commission does not believe that dismissal at this juncture is warranted, 

Ohio Edison alternatively requests that a minimum payment arrangement consistent with 

the provisions of the Ohio Administrative Code be established. Section 4901-9-01(D) of 

the Ohio Administrative Code provides in pertinent part: 

If a person filing a complaint against a public utihty is facing termination 
for service by the public udlity, the person may request, in writing , that 
the commission provide assistance to prevent the termination of service 
during the pendency of the complaint. The person must explain why he or 
she believes that service is about to be terminated and why the person 
believes that the service should not be terminated. A person making a 
request for assistance must agree to pay during the pendency of the 
complaint all amounts to the utility that are not in dispute, [italics added.] 

Similarly, Secdon 4901:1-10-19(C) of the Code provides in pertinent part: 

Where the customer has ... filed a formal complaint with the commission 
which reasonably asserts a bona fide dispute, the EDU cannot disconnect 
service when the customer pays either the undisputed portion of the bill or 
the amount paid for the same billing period in the previous year, [italics 
added.] 

In light of the foregoing, the Ohio Administrative Code requires a complainant to 

pay, at a minimum, either the undisputed portion of the bill, or the amount in the same 

bilUng period in the previous year. The hearing examiner concluded that the amount in 
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dispute could not be determined. Inasmuch as Complainant is asking to be billed under a 

residential rate, the Company has no objection to Complainant being required to pay the 

amount as calculated under the Company's residential rate during the pendency of this 

proceeding. Based on Complainant's consumption history, he would be billed under 

Residential Rate lOA. 

E. The Tentative Minimum Payment Agreement is Null and Void. 

The parties attempted to enter into a minimum payment agreement in which 

Complainant would pay $100 per month while this matter was pending, with the first 

payment coming due on July 20, 2008. This amount was agreed to in part because 

Complainant alleges that he only receives $195 per month in income and that his 

consumption would be reduced to a level that would amount to approximately $100 per 

month in electricity costs as also alleged in his complaint (Complaint, last sentence on 

bottom of page 1.) Since tenladvely entering into this agreement, Complainant has 

refused to provide the Company access to his premises as directed by the Attorney 

Examiner, Complainant has failed to respond to interrogatories in a timely manner. 

Complainant has run up an electric bill in June of more than $800 by consuming more 

than 4,000 kWh, and the Company has discovered that as of at least 2004, Complainant 

has been doing business through at least six different entities^ (see Exhibit E). 

Additionally, the Company discovered Complainant recently purchased the commercial 

establishment in which he allegedly resides. Clearly, such a purchase could not have 

been based on $195 per month income. 

^ The Company cannot get any more current information on this issue because Complainant has refused to 
participate in the discovery process, failing ro respond to interrogatories. 
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The Company entered into the tentative agreement based on the assumption that 

Complainant was acting in good faith and would attempt to resolve this matter in a dmely 

manner. His actions of blocking the Company from preparing its defense, his blatant 

representations, and his prolonging procedurally this matter for as long as he can have 

demonstrated that this assumption was in error. Moreover, as a condition of the 

minimum payment arrangement becoming binding, it was to be reduced to writing and 

executed by Complainant. After three weeks of non-action by Complainant and his 

recent activities during the discovery process, the Company revoked the agreement, 

notifying Complainant of this fact on June 23, 2008. Inasmuch as the agreement was 

revoked before it became effective, the tentative agreement no longer exists and the 

Commission is free to establish a minimum payment arrangement consistent with the 

requirements of the Ohio Administrative Code. Complainant should not be rewarded for 

his dilatory actions by requiring the Company to be bound by the terms tentadvely agreed 

upon and subsequently revoked. 

III. SUMMARY 

In sum. Complainant's actions amount to nothing more than him "thumbing his 

nose" at the regulatory process in general and the Commission's authority in particular. 

While this case is pending. Complainant is protected from disconnection for nonpayment 

by virtue of the stay that has been granted in the instant action and, during such time. 

Complainant as of the date of this filing has received electric service since the end of 

2007 for which he has not paid. Every day that this proceeding continues is another day 

Complainant is receiving free electric service. He should not be rewarded for his actions 

and, accordingly, the Complaint in this matter should be dismissed with prejudice, the 
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stay be immediately lifted and Ohio Edison be authorized to proceed with its collection 

and, if necessary, disconnection procedures consistent with the Ohio Administrative Code 

and its Commission-approved tariff, PUCO No. 11. Or alternatively, if the Commission 

does not dismiss this matter, the Commission, at a minimum, should order the 

Complainant to pay an amount equal to that which he would be billed under the 

Company's residential rate during the pendency of this proceeding. 

Respectfully submitted. 

J^/^^J ' ^ I , ^ ^ 
Kathy MColich (Reg. No.jK)38855) 
Seniof^ttomey 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
Phone: 330-384-4580 
Fax: 330-384-3875 

On behalf of Ohio Edison Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Motion to Dismiss 
or Alternatively to Set a Minimum Payment Schedule and the related Memorandum in 
Support was served upon Thomas E. Merchant, 808 Brookfield Ave. S.E., Masury, Ohio 
44438, by overnight delivery service, postage prepaid, this 2"̂^̂  day of July, 2008. 

lyj. Kolich, Esqi 
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"Thomas E. Merchant" 
<thomasemerchant@hotmail 
com> 

06/20/2008 03:59 PM 

fhQrchct/r\~i~ V, Q h i o £i{J<J^ G r v f ^ i ' ^ 

To Greta See <greta.see@puc.state.oh.us> 

cc <kjkollch@firstenergycorp.com> 

bcc 

Subject Request for Ohio Edison to Enter My Property. 

History: 1^ This message has been forwarded, 

Dear Miss See; 

As we discussed both sides of the issue regarding the above subject matter, I WILL NOT permit anyone 
entry into my residence/property located at 808 Brookfield Avenue, 5E Masury, OH 44438. Should there 
be a problem, I will not hesitate to call the police or to file criminal charges for harassment. I stand by my 
position that this is just another game the company is trying to play. Ohio Edison has already inspected 
by building and it was determined by their representative that I met the qualifications necessary for 
residential service. 

Thomas E. Merchant 

Earn cashback on your purchases with Live Search - the search that pays you back! Learn More 

mailto:greta.see@puc.state.oh.us
mailto:kjkollch@firstenergycorp.com
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Merchant v. Ohio Edison company 
Case No. 08-428-EL-CSS 

Exhibit C -07 -02 -08 MTD 

Dear Attorney Kolich, 

I gave you permission to email me the Payment Agreement Please IMMEDIATELY STOP 
sending me any other emails. You DO NOT, NOR have you ever ask my permission to email 
me any other documents. This is an example of how Ohio Edison operates. They do whatever 
it is they so desire. I f need be and if you continue wi thout my express wr i t ten permission to 
send me emails I wi l l be forced to block your email address. I DO NOT wish to play your 
games. The problem here is very simple. Ohio Edison screwed up, misleading me into 
believing something that was no true. Ohio Edison does not offer residential rates for 
customers with 3 phase service. Under such rates my bill would be much less. I t was Ohio 
Edison's own representative that made the statement to me that residential rates are about 
a 1/4 to a 1/3 of what commercial rates are. Is this jus t another lie and false 
mispresentation on the part of Ohio Edison? Your answers to my Complaint are a joke and 
even laughable. YOU were never once a party to any of the conversations I had wi th any 
representative, nor were you present at the t ime the young lady came to inspect my 
building, so you have no f irst hand knowledge of anything that was discussed. The PUCO 
representative that took my complaint said that the company admitted that they dropped 
the ball in my case. YOU have never once been present, a party to any telephone 
conversations or personal one on one meeting or meetings. YOU DO NOT KNOW WHAT YOU 
ARE TALKING ABOUT! These filings of yours are only a joke and another scam on the part of 
Ohio Edison for their errors and mistakes. I t has been suggested to me that Ohio Edison may 
need to be forced to establish residential 3 phrase rates. I suggest that the companies 
records are f lawed wi th errors and mistakes. I truly believe the company doesn't know what 
they ar^ doing. My position is that your answers are false and misleading. That the 
commission is being mislead, intentionally or otherwise by the content of your answers wi th 
information that YOU do not personally know to be the t ruth or not -1 have a legal r ight to 
the process. Your games regarding settlement I f ind amusing. You are speaking out two 
sides of your mouth. You apparently only agreed w i th Miss See to make it appear that you 
were putt ing your best foot forward and to make i t appear that you were wil l ing to be 
agreeable. As I see it you're only making a fool of yourself by your so called change of heart 
through these stupid, ridiculous fil ings. As for the f loodlight. Your company disconnected the 
electric service years ago at 8236 Ulp Street, and admitted that that failed to also disconnect 
the two floodlights. However, one of the floodlights was wired directly to my electric service, 
how did that happen? Can you or anyone from Ohio Edison prove my claim otherwise. The 
answer is N0> None of you, the company or yourself were ever personally a witness to my 
claim, so you DO NOT know truthful ly, or honestly and cannot dispute my claim. Did you 
personally accompany the representative to my building the day the young lady came to 
inspect it? The answer is once again NO! Do you personally know first hand what the 
conversation consisted of. Under the circumstance would the young lady He when 
questioned if i t meant that her job might somehow become Involved. Do I really need to 
answer t h a t Of course she would in addition to the company tell ing her to lie and what she 
should say or not say. I am 55 years old and know from personal experience that people wil l 
lie if need be or if they think their employer want them to say something which would 
benefit the company especially in a situation such as this where there is a complaint of 
wrong doing, etc.. Instead of you jerking me around and fi l ing all of your ridiculous claims 
why don't you and Ohio Edison find some way of establishing residential 3 phrase service 
rates. As for my bi l l , the issue of residential rates, etc. I could have applied for (HeatShare, 
PIPP, Energy Assistance and Winter Crisis) and most likely received benefits under various 
low income programs, while if need be make payment arrangements not afforded to me 



under commercial rates. I realize this is all a game to you and the company. YOUR 
representative came to my building to inspect i t and she did. I see absolutely no reason 
another person, representative or even yourself needs to enter my building again. As for my 
pets, ie dogs what are they any of your business, or Ohio Edison's? I have no bank accounts, 
checking or savings. I have no other financial assets such as stocks or bonds, etc.. As for the 
cars located at 808 Brookfield Avenue. I th ink you are crazy. You could be in for a huge 
surprise. I couldn't begin to tell you what cars have ever been at my property. Friends and 
neighbors have parked their cars at my building when they were trying to sell them. My 
friends personal business is NONE of yours or Ohio Edison's. I f you want to get into a pissing 
match wi th respect to the wrong doings of Ohio Edison^ I 'm game. YOUR employer 
SCREWED UP and now as always wi th such situations YOU and the comapny are trying your 
best to make me out to be the bad guy. I am more than wil l ing to challenge your answers to 
my complaint because YOU DO NOT know what YOU are talking abou t As for cutt ing the line 
at the pole. Do you know that the company has not done this? When the service at 8236 Ulp 
Street was disconnected, was the line cut at the pole when the service was disconnected? 
Regarding a vacant commercial property located at 759 Brookfield Avenue. Has the service 
been disconnected to that establishment? I f it has, at the t ime It was disconnected was the 
service cut at the pole? You need to go back and review the records for SOS Brookfield 
Avenue, SE and YOU wi l l see a track record that reflects at the t ime of disconnection, the 
service was always cut at the pole. I have checked w i th others who were involved wi th the 
building in the past and they confirmed that Ohio Edison ALWAYS cut the service at the pole 
when the service was disconnected. Does Tony Delgros or Jeff Sirianni owe Ohio Edison a bill 
for 759 Brookfield Avenue? You don't have to answer that, but has the service been cut at 
the pole whether they do or n o t Tony hasn't paid anyone. He was involved years ago wi th 
this building in trying to buy i t f rom the man I did and was thrown out for none payment of 
$60,000.00 plus dollars. So my question is and wi l l be regarding service being cut at the 
pole, is i t routine or only for certain customers? Is this policy and if i t is I would like to see it, 
and if it isn't why then has the company routinely cut the service at the pole at 808 
Brookfield Avenue? Also regarding vehicles. I DO NOT PERSONALLY OWN ANY VEHICLES. I 
have no income tax returns. I have not f i led in years. I receive Public Assistance and do not 
have to file a return. As for you trying to enter my building. I feel that i t is an invasion of my 
privacy just as I do you taking i t upon yourself to begin sending me emails that you never 
ask my permission to send me. You had my permission to send me ONE email , nothing more. 
SO PLEASE STOP"!! IMMEDIATELY!!! I f you need to send me something, send it by mail or by 
whatever delivery means you so desire. DO NOT SEND SOMEONE, a personal messenger to 
my residence. Use the mail service, etc.. As for my income. I receive $97.50 every couple of 
weeks along w i th medical benefits and food stamps in the amout of $162.00 a month. I 
COMPLETELY OBJECT TO YOUR REQUEST TO GO STRAIGHT TO A HEARING. This is just 
another foolish ploy on the part of Ohio Edison. I wi l l ask Miss See to deny the companies 
request. When the payment agreement was discussed the other day, your exact words were 
based on my income my offer of $100.00 was a good faith effort considering that the 
$100.00 was more than half of my income. So now it's a different story and has become "let 
the games begin." Let's go straight to hearing. I have a legal r ight to due process through 
the Commission. Oh, and by the way I thought you had allot of nerve showing up at my 
residence. My question is, just who do you think you are? Your employer screws up and I am 
the one that is being abused, emotionally and financially. YOUR COMPANY needs to file the 
proper tariffs, etc. for residential 3 phrase service. I f the company does not offer customers 
these kind of rates then who's fault is i t and is it not discrimanation? I sure think so and so 
do others such as the PUCO. Your employer has made mistake after mistake after mistake. 
The company's record keeping is f lawed. No one knows what they are talking about and has 
no first hand knowledge of what I am saying one way or another. Ohio Edison needs to get 
their house in order. 



I wish you would read your most recent filing. Why not make it easy on yourself. You keep 
repeating yourself over and over and over again with respect to your position and request 
Sad, really sad. It's a waste of everyone's time. You need to stop thinking your GOD! 

Thomas E. Merchant 
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s c h e d u l e d f o r 6 / 2 5 . 

J I M l k e n e r a l |ALERT! S e n s i t i v e Account | l l0053222342 
Formal PUCO c o m p l a i n t - confe rence c a l l s chedu led for 6 / 3 / 0 6 . S tay from 
d i s c o n n e c t v i t h c u s t o u e r making minimum monthly payment of (100 s t a r t i n g 
i n J u l y . Next p r e h e a r i n g scheduled 6 / 2 5 . 

Deborah L B e i n h a c t 

l i r S l l ^ e ' * S e r v i c e [Removal of S e r v i c e / Pending Hove-Out 
STAiro ALONE HOTIFICATIOH CREATED FOR MORKTYPE ROS 
Customer was s a t i s f i e d . 

C a t h e r i n e S Rainone 

l6 ! j l ? |CIC C o n t a c t s [General I n q u i r y 
s/w THOHAS E HERCHAHT.. .bp#0801724160. . .col l ing 
abou t a d i s c o n n e c t a t t h e po l e of 
premi |0000044397. . .bp v e r i f i e d . . . t r a n s t o n s - . - t p a g o n 

110053222342 C6059 

i e | 3 2 | C I C C o n t a c t s 
S7H THOHAS E MERCHANT. 

[General I n q u i r y 
.bp iF0d01724160 . . . ca l l ing 

I110D05473738 C6059 

A >M 
n n i ^ ^ L ^ i K ^ i ^ i 

r*^ 
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QEIIH] 
interaction Canter Call lelephony Callback £gent System Help 

® 3Wgf<^WipW^q^^^g'gi^-'®^l^^^f^P^Tf^^y 
Customer Interaction Center 
^ Navigation fSS"' 

êct Key 
iriess Partner 080 

rrikse 0000044397 

Ttract012EB34623 

lallalion 07002457;: 

it(act013DB3520; 

lallalion 07002457 

R ^ 5 M 5 S 
; < • 

KIgMil 

2Mi 

i^-Mlii 

PiMim 

P^,28/2d08 

0 3 / H c i l 

sMMiQi 

abput a disconnect at the pole of 
prem|0000044397...bp verified...trans to ns. ,t¥agan 

leT^'lHaster Data Change [Personal Data Changed 
s/v THOHAS E HERCHun' . . .updated phDne#... tpagan 

C6059 

l l l^^ lContrac t Account [Contract Account Changed 
Prehearing conference to be scheduled for 6/3/08. 

110053222342 Deborah L Reinhart 

P I H l C o n t r a c t Account [Contract Account Changed 1110053222342 |Deborah L Reinhart 
Changed dunning procedure from Ohio Hon Res to Landlord/Tenant t h i s 
i s an old res taurant converted in to residence (multiple tenants . ) 

I f f ^ J c r e d i t & Collections}General Inquiry/Other 
l e f t v/msg for oust t / c a l l - (9231.3S ps t due) needed by 5/14 to 
maintain acct . . cust claims should be res i acct " uas told needs to 
have i t wired for single phase (currently 3ph coam) . . dunning lock 

110Q53222342 [Sandra L Alger 

SfflT4 Form Letters 
Credit & Collections 

OH Non-Residenti Disconnection Hotice 
General Inquiry/Other 

eittld d re inhar t - disp b i l l t i l 4/16/08 - cust says r e s i but i t i s 3PH 
acct . . . cust told to get reuired to single phase . . . what i s the 
progress on th i s acct 

110053222342 
110053222342 

CCSBILL96 
Sandra L Alger 

cust eld PUCO sdp (Top 30 l i s t ) 

JJi l l l lContract Account [Contract Account Changed |ll0Q53222342 |Renee Haye-Trammell 
changed loci: date to 30 days—per special rev ops dunning lock removal 
projec t 

&ilS|ciC Contacts j General Inquiry 
ph Ken Shafter called to see if there were one or ti?o 
i&eters at 808 BROOKEFIELD AVE HASURT OH adv 
him there waso nly one he then asked if the name on 

110053222342 Amanda H Cortese 

JII 

^ 
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H 
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QgltH] 
jnteracttori Centel' Call Telephony Callback ^gent System Help 

Customer Interaction Center 

ject Key 

iiness Partner DBO 

itraci Account l l f 

mise 0000044397 

Ttrad 012683462: 

:allalion07002457j 

iiractOl3Q83520:-

:allalbn 07002457. 

-I 

.-% 

[Sort Ascending] | Sort Descending J New Penod I V t H 

02/29/2061 

Wî WM 

^nmi 

miMM 

m̂wŵ  

BIMM 

paim 

leTd?[General |ALERT! Sensitive Account |ll00S3222342 
Left vm for Hr. Merchant to contact me regarding PUCO inves t iga t ion . 

n t l ^ l c i C Contacts 
CWS REVIEU. 2/23/08 

I General Inquiry 

JALERTi Sensitive Account |ll0053222342 
Had col lector stop by on 2/20 to attei^^t to make contact and obtain 
names o£ individuals l iv ing a t 808 Brookfield Mo ansver . 

Collector obtained 2 numbers l i s t e d as emergency contact numbers. 

Deborah L Reinhart 

Q?^^ I General [General Inquiry 1110053222342 
Left vm for Mr. Merchant to contact me. Need names of individuals 
l iv ing a t t h i s location and i^ether they are paying rent (i£ so to vhom) 
Accurint shows oioner of building Dennis HcKinnis 

Deborah L Reinhart 

PJ^iJloeneral Complaint [Supervisor Call |ll0053222342 JKimberly K Vujas 
per compliance dept, t h i s issue was investigated in nov 2006 for pr ior 
party who i s a f f i l i a t ed with Thomas Merchant. Hiiis service i s 
commercial, must be converted to single phase to be e l i g i b l e for 

pSt:J?[ General Complaint [PUC/BPU Complaint-Verbal j 110053222342 
Customer contacted PUCO - s t a t e s accoiuit should be r e s iden t i a l . Hiis 
was Investigated in Nov 2006 imder the name of Daniel HcKinnis (pcev 
occupant). Hr. HcKinnis aware of what needed to be done. (FYI -

Deborah L Reinhart 

pdJ^lGeneral Complaint [Si^ervisor Call |ll0053222342 
I t r i ed to c a l l chomas merchant and both ph# on ac t , both are out of 
service . If he c a l l s in please advs i reviewed t h i s ac t with Credit togr 
( r . t ob i a s ) , per mgr thomas merchant has 30 days (unt i l 3/15/06) to 

[Klmberly K Vujas 

;_ii 

n ii^'J^s^ 
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& 
Interaction Center Call lelephony Callback figent System Help 

Customer Interaction Center 

ject Key 
iiness Paflnei 080 

:cOunlJtt ^ a d Account J 1[ 

mbe 0000044397 

•itiacl012GB34G2: 

:aliation 07002457 

itiactOi30B352a 
lallation 07002457 

'A 

^i'lc: 

Menu j-11. System j i i Choose M Sort Ascending Sort Descending New Period EW% 

b2/i'4/20QB 

o'Syî C^zJtoB 

imiM^ 

bl711>^^"Sl 

oiijiA/ipM 

s r ^ 

I f f i lM 

fit 

ie l j^ lGeneral Complaint [PUC/BPU Complaint-Verbal [llO0S3222342 [Mary P Dawes 
puco/sherry cal led - adv looks l ike cut a t pole cancelled, allow time 
for bp to get contractor to make chg 

l^^l jDlsconnect ion [Dunning Disconnection Document Created 
reversed cut a t pole per kirn vujas , super 

110053222342 Debra 5 Mcgiffin 

H l f i l General Complaint j Supervisor Call 1110053222342 
spoike with thomas merchant expl act s t i l l considered commercial,e xpl 
needs to convert to single phase per notes on ac t , t h i s i s residence he 
says, he says he i s low Income, expl 1 wi l l contadt c r ed i t mgr to s ee . i f 

[Kimberly K Vujas 

l ^ ^ ^ l c i C Contacts [General Incpiiry 
thomas merchant d i d offc to se t t ^ payment arrangments on ac 
c t customer was infromc and i t was ver i f ied tha t th i s i s res 
i den t l a l acct , but ra te changed could be completed due to cu 

110053222342 Cheo J Akili 

E I ^ I c i C Contacts |ALERT! Sensitive Account 
Per HZIEGIER/LHENTWICK/KKLEESE th i s i s 3 
phase 4 wire. Customer CAN NOT go to r e s iden t i a l 
r a t e unless they have upgrade and change everything 

110053222342 Debra S Mcgiffin 

O X l l k l C Contacts [General Inquiry 
sw thomas ca l l ing because he has talked to 3 diff people tod 
ay. spoke with cust serv was txf to cic to se t up pymt arran 
gements. s t i l l considered non r e s i not able to s e t xtp IP spo 

[110053222342 [OSI-Heidi Ryan 

l l l i l [ G e n e r a l Complaint Supervisor Call [110053222342 
ca l l from heidi ..veiwed acct w her . .adv per notes on acct . . . t h i s i s a 
non res iden t i a l acct bp wi l l need re-wired for phase 1 ..we can not 
offer ip due to..pha3e3 acc t . . 

OSI-Susan Grover 

a 1 
J ' 

H 
B 
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Interaction Center Call lelephony Callback £,gent S:̂ stem UeiP 

••••. M ^ ' • • ^ r ^ - ' - i — p — - f ^ - i * ^ ^ • * 

Customer Interaction Center 

SysteniJMChoose: Sort Ascending fl Sort Descending New Pent 

H H I I c i C Contacts [General Inquiry 
Thomas i s s ta t ing tha t he has res ident ia l and not 
comn advised tha t there i s a Sphase and would need 
to have a single phase for r e s iden t i a l , and have i t 

Ject Key 
tiness Partner 080 

•Arad Account 1H 

tmti 0000044397 

itraci 012683462"; 

tallatkin 0700245^ 

ill-iliijn.,7U'J4'i 

iSHffi 

ESilii 

i i fglM 

o^i^Ma 

[110053222342 |Yolanda R Kelker 

1^5^^ I CIC Contacts [Oeneral Inquiry 
osi rep was trnsfring cust to me and he was lost somehow—i 
wnt to sprvsr to inq if this prem can actually be put onto 
res rate since verif on 12/21. per auditors site prem still 

110053222342 JLebra Harris 

H ^ J Contract Account | 
Created dunning lock until 

Create Dunning lock 
03/15/2006 

110053222342 Lebra Harris 

|.^^^|ciC Contacts [General Inquiry 
hazel from osi was going to transfer torn to me 
because of the res/nres issue on his acct. he never 
made it over to me?!?! 

11005322-2342 45333 

||!:0||ciC Contacts 
sp/w thomas trans to c/s 
4161 

I General Inquiry 
should be res acct . ext 

110053222342 OSI-Hazel Hrelec 

^ | ^ | | C I C Contacts [General Inquiry 
sw THOMAS E MERCHANT tran to ver to cust service 
ext 3179 

110053222342 OSI-Leanne Hassung 

I f l J I p i s c o n n e c t l o n [Dunning Disconnection Document Created [110053222342 
issued 3 phase cut a t pole for 2/15, w/nd 2042.21+rec-(-dep, rf/dsm 

Debra S Mcgiffin 

20:^6 Form Letters 
Billed A Invoiced 

Disconnection Hotice - OH Non-Residenti 
Single Bil l / Invoice Generated 

110053222342 
110053222342 

CCSBIL196 
Harni A Uatfeins 

Per HZIECLER/LHEHTfiriCK/KKLEESE t h i s i s 3 phase 4 wire. Customer CAN NOT 

A 
m[rr 

IL 

m JBB 
E> CICO E l sapproal I N s T ' - ^ L ^ 

iis^lJ ̂  ̂  a a sj 1) Qj ©i Q] Ql QlM ©]BISM10ElfilM \W^ '' I1NS?¥^QZATO' '^S[^ 

Thursday, Jun 19, 2008 01:38 PM ® 



& Q[1IE} 
Interaction Center Call lelephony Callback iSgent System Help 

' ^ ' ^ 

Customer Interaction Center 
i tH Navigation "B Application 

ject Key 

Menu MEI System M Choose Sort Ascending d Sort Descending H NewPerlodJ . W j V i f f?.^' n 

aneM^rlner 0 ^ , 
Israel AcMiunyjt 
SseOQOroW^ 

ttrad 012683462: 

lallation 07002457. 

*act01308352O;; 

latlalion 07002457, 

M M ^ 

^ M M 

p/21^001 

mMmm 

wmmm. 

ia|29/200'|-

WMBM.. 

go to residential rate unless they have upgrade and change everything 

over to single phase service - NO RATE CHANGE at this time ... I 

P7jJ§[CIC Contacts | General Inquiry 

45 day no hill report-bill blocked for meter ex 

110053222342 Patricia R Harrah 

|^^^|Haster Data Change [Contract Changed 
BLOCKED from hilling until meter is exchanged from G5 to R5. 

verification this is RESIDENCE - maw 

[110053222342 
Per field 

Harni A Satliins 

Heter Heter-Exchange 110053222342 
Bi l led « Invoiced Hultiple Bi l ls / Invoices Generated 110053222342 
Bil led 6 Invoiced Hultiple Bi l ls / Invoices Generated 110053222342 
B i l l / I nv Reversal Rate Change Adjustment 110053222342 

Cancel/Rebill back to open date adjusting from GS21 to RSlOa per f i e ld 
ver i f i ca t ion t h i s i s a RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - reb i l led to open date as 
customer courtesy - telememo requested - maw 

Marni A Uatkins 
Harni A Wat^ins 
Kami A ¥at]iins 
Harni A Uatliins 

||.;^Q[Employee Correspond. [Telememo Employee Correspondence 
"Rebill ing / Wrong Rate-Change, LT 6 mon 

Workflow General Purpos 

| T ^ ^ | C I C Contacts [General Inquiry 
tom merchant cal led to rescdle metr read for 12/06/07 
btun 12-3pm, sent email to eastern metr srvcs 

110053222342 [Amy H Fallga 

j:5^45 Meter 
Heter 

Heter-Other 
Customer Siyaplied Reading 

put in tom merchant reading of 1216 with a load of 20 to correct for the 
misread 

110053222342 Robert L Haddox 
Robert L Haddox 

I H ^ I c i C Contacts [General Inquiry 
sw thomas wanted to be transfered to cs spoke to 

1110053222342 OSI-Kemeke Davis 

J 

[li 
T T m H 

^ 
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Customer Interaction Center 

ject Key 
Einess Paitnw 080 

* a c l j ^ i C c o i * ^ l | 

mise QOQ004439^: 

itraci 012633462: 

:allalbn 07002457, 

itraci 013083520| 

:allalion 07002457, 

rii"»r 

Menu! n System! J| Choose Sort Ascending - Sort Descending :] New Penod f ' ' '̂  ^ 1 - ' ^ ^'t^-'^v 

Other rep and was discon before the t rans , could go 
rough. . . 

J^^VM^M. | S ^ | c i C Contacts [General Inquiry | 

- ^ T / M M . 

^mm 

muM 

mmm mSm 
momwi 

w 

| S ^ | c i C Contacts | General Inquiry 
sw Thomas wanted info on epp, ip and PIPP adv epp budget of 
avg b i l l s ip divides rem bal into monthly payment-l-cc+l.Slpc 
and PIPP i s govern program idiere winter b i l l s se t according 

110D53ZZ2342 QSI-Karen Watts 

i i ^ l c i C Contacts [General Inquiry 
Manually wrote off supplier money for Jul 2007 to 10/1 
fnl b i l l i n g / c u s t has not paid c so 248 can be sent to 
res 

110037162620 Joyce V Russell 

P M l l c i C Contacts (General Inquiry 
sw Thomas, s e t up 6 mo. IF for $102.00 for 7 
insta l lments , stops pending disconnection sa t i s f i ed 
X4111 

110053222342 OSl-Rohert Goodall 

I H H l I n s t a l l m e n t Plan |e Month Payment - IP 
s e t up IF of (102.00 for 7 installments x4111 

110053222342 OSI-Robert Goodall 

I f ^ Form Let ters 
l ^ 2 | Form Let ters 
gOi.p! Hove Out 
i ^ i Website 
Thomas Herchant t:homaseuerchantGhotmail.com 

Finalized Dunning Letter 
Disconnection Notice - OH Non-Residenti 
Auto Hove-Out / Disconnected for Hon-Pa 
Register for Uehsite 

110037162620 
110053222342 
110037182620 

CCSBILL96 
CCSBIL197 
Borkflow General Furpos 
EAIL0GINUK6 

Ss^llcredlt £ Collections I Service Disconnected |ll0037182e20 
ib/l SOHP G 9:30AH FOR $15514.73+5232 DEP+RF, HO P/C, RD 07732, 11.0, 
LOCKED TO/jac 

I Julie A Colatrugllo 

![l3,;̂ [Form Letters PA Residential Post Term 110037182620 Julie A Colatruglio 

•:. A _i 

J 
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& Q[S![E] 
Interaction Center £all Telephony Callback ^ e n t System Help 

Customer Interaction Center 

m ^ Navigation ation 1 ^ fi 
• — ' - • - • ' • " • ^ • • — ' • ' W ' i ^ f r ' l " ^ - ' 

Application 
Tfir i i fi'lrt^n T r'miiriii f 

II End Contact 

jecl Key 

.Iness Partner OM 

jtrad Account 111 

misej)00q44337 

ittact 012683462: 

allation07G02457 

itract 013033520; 

allalion 07002457 

^ [ ' 

[[^B^3igS[s?^!^!!^BiE?!5!"!!sife ^mMMs^Tzm / 'M 

I ^ ^ K 

W ? ^ ^ 

P M H ^ 

pMMiPI 

c^ffiil 

Enter past due amount. - 15,514.73 Enter the Security 
Deposit - 232,00 Enter Reconnection Fee - 30.00 Enter the 
Total Amt requested - 15,776.73 Reason for disconnection -

S U k l C Contacts |ALERT! Sensi t ive Accoxmt 
acct heing vorked for disc monday 10/1 . .cus t has exhausted 
a l l options-does not qualify for add ' l med cer ts-a l ready 
had dispute r ights .do not grant extension! 

'110037182620 jKathy J Heckachorne 

i3lSi 
|4ffl 

Form Let ters 
CIC Contacts 

Disconnection Notice 
General Inquiry 

LORI FTtOM DR HEHW00D3 OFFICE CAllED ADVISED NOT ELIGIBLE 
FOR ANOTHER BED CERT. ADVISED #1 HED 4/3/07 #2 HED 7/9/07 
#3 HED 8/28/07. 

OH Non-Residenti 110053222342 
110D3718262Q 

JOBSCHED-David Etsel 
051-Debra Hareza 

l ^ ^ l c o n t r a c t Accoxmt JNedical Cer t i f ica te |ll0037162620 
08/28/2007 TO 09/27/2007 RECEIVED #3 SIGNED med ce r t (on 8/30/07 by am] 
for Thomas (self) 4/13/52, resides in home, for CAD and Heart Condition 
(no knovn medical equipment} (30days) Sv Linda (ma) Dr i s u i l l i n g to 

QSI-Debra Hareza 

P9;,P|I[CIC Contacts [ALERT! Sensitive Account 
please read the notes do not refer th i s customer to conm 
unity action tor capp. . .he i s not e l ig ib le un t i l next Februa 
ry and if ue do l e t him back on the program ear ly , there 

110037162620 Dennis 0 Schotsch 

l p ^ l | c i C Contacts | General Inquiry 
sw thomas merchant. .cal led for cap in fo . , referred to 
community action partnership of mercer c ty . . cvh l te 

110037182620 Charna dhite 

M 'S i l c iC Contacts JGeneral Inquiry 
attempted to c a l l customer - no answer - no ansueriiig 
maching - vented to bnou date he could he hac^ on c ^ 

|1100371B2620 Linda D Behary 

i f 

J 
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& 
Inteiaclion Center Call lelephony Callback figent System JHelp 

QHHH] 

^ ^ ^ W l W l i ^ j^-^;.fS^|g 
Customer Interaction Center 

tiness Pafmet 

^raclAccounJi1,1t 

fliise 0000044397 

ntracl 012683462: 

lallalion 0700245)̂  

Ttracl013083520S 

taUalion 07002457: 

' • 1 ' 

- 1 

1621S 09/25/2007 E Contact information 
please read the notes do not refer this customer to conm 
unity action for capp...he is not eligible until next Februa 
ry and if we do let him back on the program early, there 
is still a catchup amount of over $3400 that MUST be paid f 

irst refer to supervisor or credit manager.. .no payments 
since last December!!! 

< r> [ '-,:: ^ i ^ M ^ M M . HE 
^ I CICO ^ I sapproal | INS | V' [ ^ 
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& 
Interaction Center Call lelephony Callback ftgent Sî stem Help 

' "@H twwi^.r 
Customer Interaction Center 

r-mtBWitiiaaaMaiai«i« 

T2 Navigation gation T l ^ 
l " " i " « ' ) " " " " ' ' ' " l ' l i "WI 

'"T'^rniiimPiiitHf 

Application 
'wii'i!j''i,"it;iui""'s.'i 

.BiMtmiwR t j-î nB^nî -itt-- • 

End Contact 
•-AT^jm^'J V 

i]eel Key 

tmess Partner 080 

•miMi 0ODO044397 

Vracl 012683462:' 

IilJerTuiliisyst^^^^ 

customer pays ^3,480 by October 3 he can be reintated early 
««.lii SC-i^,kM 

lallalbn 07002457* 

itract 013033520;: 

lallation 07QQ2457 

'I 

09719/20P7. 

&MPJMI 

iiMSli 

m ^ ^ 

09 

oifoe 

P^IMI 

0?,/26/^pp| 

17X^1 General Cos^laint [Si^ervisor Call [1100371S262D 
SU REP JEFF 3 HED CERTS USED — 2 BROKEN ARRAHGEHEWT3 — BP 
ALREADY ADVISED REP OF HOHTHLY IWCOHE OF 195.00 ADVISED TO OFFER 
CAP fi PROJECT REACH OR WOULD NEED TO CONTACT THE PUC AGAIH — COM COLL 

OSI-Roberta Stevens 

l @ l k e n e r a l [Oeneral I n ^ i r y [110037182620 
su thomas PUC told him to t r y and uork something out before get t ing back 
to them, . a l l out of options, adv him to get back tJ? PUC 

Osi-Jeffrey Caye 

I ' l E l k l C Contacts jceneral Inquiry 
THOHAS E HERCHANT called in xfered to pa 

1110037182620 iTanishia L Bickley 

^ I IHlc iC Contacts joeneral Inquiry 
THOHAS E HERCHANT cal l ing to acct f 110037182620, pmnt 
arrngmnts, transfered to PA 

110037182620 Daim & States 

02;20 Form Let ters Finalized Dunning Letter 
CIC Contacts General Inquiry 

THOHAS E HERCHANT bp ca l l ing to see if ve got the med from 
dr adv him yes that i s in effect for 30 days and ends 
9/30/07 bp sa t bfrees 

11005309S540 
110037182620 

JOBSCHED-Hichael Fenwic 
Bertlia H Frees 

PiMll^o'^c^fi'^^ Account j Create Dunning Lock 
Created dunning lock u n t i l Q9/29/2007 

[110037182620 IOSI-Amy Hosholder 

16145 
-iV.-;®',;:-, 

Credit £ Collections 
Credit & Collections 
General 

Agency Referral Letter Sent 110037182620 
Agency Referral Letter Sent 110037182620 
General Inquiry 110037182620 

S/U Thomas asked for number for med ce r t - provided number 866-596-1783 
- bp s ta ted tha t Dr Jennifer Chiambotti d i d on 08272007 and has not 

CS General Purpose Bate 
CS General Purpose Bate 
OSI-Roger L l t t l eber ry 

*[i9 H 

J 
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O i ^ W f i f « # 
Customer Interaction Center 

jectKey 

Wnewgartner 090 

ilractAccixinillJ 

miseC»00044^7 

Vtract 012683462:! 

:allation 070Q245 t̂ 

Tlract 013083520:1 

Elation 07002457;; 

Menu ^WSyslemJ I [Choose MSortAscending | Sort Descending 11 New Period f^s '^C/ :^ ' -^ ! ' -4* ; 

r e c e i v e d a c a l l back dr I 724-962-3528 agreed s a t i s f i e d 2601 

^ ' .T t ^ f -^^ 

ML 

08/^28/2007 
06/234209? 

hlzuzm 

fmm 

PigSoa^ 

i ^ l l 

laigsS^ 

SfeMI 

12|̂ 5Q Credit & Collections 
i2j'46 Credit & Collections 
5.^4§ Credit * Collections 
Utility Report Issued s/w bp 
D8/28/2007 
COHPAHT P0SITIDH:C0HPAHY POSITIDH: 

Disconnection Phone Attempt - Successfu 110037162620 
Disconnection Phone Attempt - Successfu 110037162620 
Utility Report Issued 110037182620 

vent overv options, has med cert phi 

CUSTOMER IS SCHEDULED FOR DISC 

OSI-Elizabeth Stasho 
05I-£lizabeth Stasko 
OSI-Ellzabeth Stasko 

mm 
111 
Unsuccessful phone attempt 04 - No Ansuer 

Form Letters 
Credit & Collections 

Disconnection Notice - OH Non-Residenti 
Disconnection Phone Attempt - U^success 

1100S3222342 
110037182620 

JOBSCHED-David E t z e l 
CS Genera l Purpose Bate 

i ^ ^ l c r e d i t « C o l l e c t i o n s l D i s c o n n e c t i o n Phone Att^empt - UnsuccessI 110037162620 | c s Genera l Purpose Ba te 
Unsuccess fu l phone a t t e s ^ t Q4 - No Answer 

02106 Form L e t t e r s 
C o n t r a c t Accoiint 

D i s c o n n e c t i o n Ho t i ce - PA R e s i d e n t i a l 
Crea te Dunning Lock 

Crea ted diinning lock u n t i l 0 8 / 1 4 / 2 0 0 7 - f a s t t r a c t t o g e n e r a t e lOday ( med 
c e r t exp 8/8 b u t o r i g lOday from 6/13 i s now s t a l e ) 

110037182620 
110037162620 

JOBSCHED-Richard Haines 
Kathy J Heckathorne 

1 1 ^ k ^ ^ ^ i ^ a c t Account l u e d i c a l C e r t i f i c a t e 
7 /9 /07 t o 8 / 8 / 0 7 'RECEIVED* §2 s igned med c e r t (on 7 / 9 / 0 7 by sv) fo r 
Thomas H e r c h a n t ( b p ) , dob 4 / 1 3 / 5 2 , permanent r e s i d e n t , c a d - a n g i n a , Sw 
Amanda (ma) , d r i s w i l l i n g to s i g n . Faxed t o Dr C i a m b o t t l . Fexif 

110037162620 O S I - S h e r i t a H V a i l 

r i r i i l H o v e Out , |Hove-Out Crea ted by Hove-In 
Hove o u t c r e a t e d from Hove i n : 000006584361 
Crea ted By; Kemery ,Kr i s t en N 

110053095540 K r l s t e n IJ Keuery 

l7JJj l[CIC C o n t a c t s (General I n q u i r y 
XFERED BRAHDON DIGHAH SS I 274-86-5434 HAHT SERV AT PFEH 

1100S309S540 42379 
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Customer Interaction Center 

i|ectKey 
iiness Partner 0%l 
•KfactAccourilll 
!mi£ê 000Dq4«97' 
•ilra5oil6834Kl 
lallation 07002457; 
•iract 013033520)' 
t^tion 07002457,< 

Menu J ; [System Jii I ChoDseTj Sort Ascending f. Soil Descending U New Period }• ^r > - ' ^ l f ' ' ' ' ^ ' ' ) < f X : ' ' \ ^ - ' "'j t l ' " f t l - f ^ ¥ 

• • ; i 

08/06/2007 

ITpiMll 

P8/o^£q:2 

b7>27:»l 

P2^lml 

Q7|l2:^dDl 

45404 UNABLE TO VER ID PH i 7243463921 ALEVESQUE 

is'iUlHove In (service Denied!! |ll005309S540 
SSN Used for Intjuiry: 133-72-7715 • *« Unable to Verify Ident i ty 
** sw cory digman was going to deny for service a t premise. . for 

Id . , but then she sa / id tha t she was not 16 advised her t ha t needs 

iKasey H Hartin 

I ^ m l c i C Contacts joeneral Inquiry 
s/w cory digman ssn 1837277X5 phone 7243463921 bp i s 
ca l l ing about s t a r t i ng service a t premise 0000045404 no h i t 
pos id t ranferred to ^ p l i c a t i o n s mwise 

110053095540 43913 

i m i l c i C Contacts [General Inquiry 
su kori diguan, ca l l ing to s t a r t serv. a t th i s property, 
unable to get further info, c a l l was disconnected, kwilson 

110053095540 Kortnee K Itilson 

Form Letters 
General Complaint 

Disconnection Notice - OH Non-Residenti 110053222342 
PUC/BPU Complaint-Uritten 110037182620 

Removed dispute date due to PUC dismissing case. Customer not e l ig ib le 
for PUC IF due to CAP arrears in the balance. Case| 2261739 closed 
7/18/2007. Imbednar 

JDBSCHED-Hichael Fenuie 
laura H Bednac 

1911.5![Budget Bi l l ing {Calculation 
C/A 110037182620 Contract 0126634623 
Budget amt calculated for period ending 07/12/07 « 4 104.00 
Open edi tor for de ta i l 

110037182620 UOBSCHED-David Etzel 

13;;3| Form Let ters 
Form Letters 
Contract Accoxmt 

Written U t i l i t y Report 
Written U t i l i t y Report 
Contract Account Changed 

110037182620 
110037182620 
110037182620 

YL&l&a. H Hiller 
Helen H Hiller 
OSI-Sherita H Vail 

received signed med cert, changed 7 day hold to 30 day hold 
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Customer Interaction Center 

' asiiia I Display Text: Notes 
B 

g a 

[ect Key 
iiness Partner .030 

ItracI Account l i t 

mise 0000044397 

itrdct0126834B2: 

lallalion 07002457 

*acl 013083520; 

allalion 07002457. 

a[rr 
r 

44003 08/06/2007 E Contact.information 
S3H Used for Inquiry: 183-72-7715 * «• Unable to Verify 

Iden t i ty ** sw cory digman ijas going to deny for service 
a t premise. .for i d . , but then she sa / id tha t she v&s not 16 
advised her t ha t needs to be 18..she asked about her 
husband pu t t ing in h is name.. advisd ue vould need to ta lb with 
h im. . th i s i s for service a t premise0000045404..her dad got on the 
phone and asked about how many services a t prop..advi3d two 
seperate se rv ices . , he mentioned previous acct holder 
here . .advisd i cant give tha t info away, . sa id he has someof 
h i s st :uff . .did not give info away, .bp s a t s . kkel ler 

i 
s 
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QEliE] 
•interaction Center^ Call Telephony Callback £g4nt: System Help 

Customer Interaction Center 
"D Navigation [ m Applicatloh 1 End Contact ^^•'-" N " j 

ijectKey 
(mass Parlner 080 

•ilfat^ Account̂  

SiisVobobo44397 
SI 

•itract012G834B2: 

tallaton Q7002457 

Ttract 013083520: 

latlatton 07002457 
7 

Menu % ] System J i Choose oSortAscending [s] Sort Descending :|NewPerlOi 

07/09/2007 

MMimi 

mmMm 

^^MM 

M/̂ Mm 

P^2l/|p0,7 

i5:'3fi|Fortt l e t t e r s [Form Letter 1110037182620 [Pamela T Jordan 
Form PUC Complaint - notice of possible term, for undisputed b i l l s 
(PUCCOHPl) was sent. 

Ss^ l lGenera l Complaint 
PUC stay on termination 

IPUC/BPU Complaint-Uritten 110037182620 Pamela T Jordan 

p i | | ^ | c i C Contacts | General Inquiry 
sw thomas advised him to ca l l the puc since he has already 
contacted the PUC can not pay anything cont coll s a t i s f i ed 
and agreed 2036 

110037162620 C5420 

P^8|^|CIC Contacts [General Inquiry 
s/w tom merchant bp#0801724160.stated he faxed in med cer t t 
o stop disconcct gave me fax #866-596-1783. said he haslO d 
ay l e t t e r s t a t ing ue wouldnt turn him off i f he gave us a ca 

110037162620 Corina Witmeyer 

iI8r^^3[ Credit & Collections [General Inguiry/Otber 
s/v THOHAS E UERCHASIT bp wanted to know if we got med cer t 
from doctor advised bp no we have not recieved med ce r t 
from doctor bp s t a t e s he gave doct;x)r med cer t number advised bp she has 

110037182620 43913 

S j ^ l G e n e r a l Complaint [Supervisor Call 1110037182620 
i cal led thomas back a t 724-347-7580 l e f t message tha t we were able to 
deactivate the ip chat joe had se t him up on and tha t i could not 
guarantee service to remain on i also l e f t hin know tha t he would need 

Helen H Miller 

16f45 Credit « Collections 
General Complaint 

Agency Referral Letter Sent 110037182620 
Supervisor Call 110037182620 

spoke with thomas took call as si^ervisor call there was conflicting 
stories as to wether or not thomas should be on an ip or not }oe agosto 
put him on an ip and then joe removed the ip per compliance this was 

CS General Purpose Bate 
Helen H Hiller 
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QUIHI 

©.-: 
j-wswmsass 

Customer Interaction Center 
-^^^Y-""!-" j.jJ-.'i-ju^jmi-.iiiEt.fwiitj.'ni.m'imrf-w^aj^ 

P T2 Navigation [ [ t ] Application !'f| End Contact • 

iject Key 

tiness Partner 080 
g , =- .. J ^ - ^ H(4^,rt J ^ * -fl-* 

-iract Account 111 

mise 0000044397 
-ilract 012683462: 

lallalion 07002457; 
Ttract 013083520: 
taltation0700245?^ 

-• > i 

i I Menu] System] 0 Choose j Sort Ascending 1 Sort Descending | j New Penod K '''̂  • ! i V ^ ^ * t * '̂ ' '̂ v 

I110037182620 {oSI -Ui l l i am Henke 

. ! 

p6/28/200i 

mm^ 

b-^a^aooT 

mmwrn 

06l?6/2ai3a 

isHzlciC Contacts |ALEKT.' Sensitive Account 
DO NOT ARRAHGE HEU IP ON ACCOUNT UNLESS BP PAYS 50^ OF 
TOTAL BALANCE 15,552.74, UHICH IS 7,776.37. WAS ISSUED UR 
AND OPTIONS WERE GIVEN. GAVE MEDCERT OPTION, REFUSED. 2089 

PJUJCredit t Collections|utility Report Issued 
Utility Report Issued 
06/26/2007 
COHPANY POSITION: CUSTOHER IS SCHEDULED FOR DISC ON 

110037182620 OSI-Nilliam Menke 

6/ 27 /07 FOR $ 

IMi 
1 adult, thomas, level 1« no drop, 06/28/07 

Credit 6 Collections 
Credit « Collections 

Financial Summary Process Cancelled 
Financial Summary Review 

110037182620 
110037182620 

OSI-Uilliam Menke 
OSI-Uilliam Menke 

C /-SB—I • 

CIC Contacts [Dunning Explanation 
6/28-'3DAY N/A FOR 14,917.55 FOR DISC 7-2 (IF DISC S/D = 
232.00). ******UHDER NO CIRCDH3TAHCES NO EXTENSIONS, 
IN3TALLHEKT PLANS Oft POSTDATED READYPAYS******* TAN/LJB 

110037182620 C4487 

Implausible-removed loek-acct active 

Billed « Invoiced 
Billing Error 

Single Bill/Invoice Generated 
Correct Ii^lausible 

110053222342 
110053222342 

Felicia L HcCain 
Roseann T Vadass 

p!@|^|Form Letters [call He Letter 
Enter premise number - 0000044397 Enter address of premise 
IRVINE AVE SHARON PA 16146 

1110037182620 Joseph L Agosto 
90 5 

i^l^l Form Letters Special Agreement Letter 
iŝ '̂Sfl Dunning IP Deactivated 110037162620 
Deactivated I? as per compliance. There was no change in Income Level -
still level A - recently dismissed from CAP - no payments since 12/06 -

JOBSCHED-Larry E Buchte 
Joseph L Agosto 
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Customer Interaction Center 
i i 

ijeitKey 
tint $3 Partner 080 

ffiijeQ0D0044337 

-itr^ct 012683462: 

tall tion 07002457, 

ilr, 

talhtion 07002457 

Dt 013083520-; 

. . 4. ' j 

Menu f i Systerri j l f j Choose l i Sort Ascending U Sort Descending [\|NewPerlfii ' ' • 

and an IP was j u s t se t vp on 6/4. Customer was no t e l i g i b l e f o r new 

Q^illH 

^mm 

mmm. 

mi; 

007 

H i ^ S 

i m i l c o n t r a c t Account |Promise To Pay |ll0D3718262O 
PTP 581.00 by 06/29/2007 s/w Tom. wi l l make payment by check over the 
phone, s a t i s f i e d JAOosto 

[Joseph L Agosto 

l ^ ^ l I n s t a l l m e n t Plan |PA Payment - IP | 
s7w Tom. se t up 60 month IP. Provided information Cor med ce r t and 
advised of assistance programs. Does not qualify for CAP? due to 
dismissal . Explained local churches provide assis tance as well . 

110037182620 [Joseph L Agosto 

T ^ ^ J C I C Contacts JGeneral Int^uiry 
sw thomas merchant, ver acct 110037182620, ca l l ing re shut 
off no t i ce , wants to know why for ful l amt, when on plan, 
also s t a t e s questions about the med ce r t , Imoll 

110037182620 Lois E Noll 

f ^ ^ | C r e d i t £ CollectionslDisconnection Phone Attea^t 
Unsuccessful phone attempt 04 - No Answer 

Itosuccess 110037182620 CS General Purpose Bate 

p ^ l ^ I Credit & CollectionslDisconnection Phone Attempt 
Unsuccessful phone attempt 04 - Ho Answer 

Itasuccess 110037182620 CS General Purpose Bate 

SzToi 
08i:49 

Form Let ters 
Contract Account 

Disconnection Hotice - PA Residential 
Create Dunning Lock 

110037162620 
110037162620 

JOBSCHED-Thomas Kermode 
Kathy J Heckathorne 

Created dunning lock un t i l 06/08/2007-fast t r a c t to generate no t ice . 

| 3 ^ ^ | C I C Contacts |General Inquiry 
email to Christ ine i rwin , , 8236 tJLP ST MASURY OH 44438 conne 
ction object 100001133328 per thomas merchant. There i sa FI 
ood l i g h t a t side of t h i s building. This l i g h t has been goin 

110053222342 Susan D Kollai 

P l ^ ^ f f i M E ^ k o n t r a c t Account Itransfer Posting 110053222342 Matthew R Horrison 
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Customer Interaction Center 
. - 1... . - . . M . , » ^ . i . - V J.^.J»-J.i;jH-,;.^|,<ii.-^,,:-,. 

"D Navigation || 'E] Application 
•7-]—» '• ' • • • • - I t — • • r r r ' I |"lLJJlMJl•slJ^^',^J^ 

ject Key 

aness Partn^gOO 

itraci Account 111 

rnise 0000044397. 

ittact 012683462: 

allalion 07002457̂  

itfaci013d8352K 

allation 07002457. 

M e n u M Systemji fe Choose L SortAscending^ Sort Descending! New Period h M s f - ^ ^ -1>^ s-yi ^ M ^ Z '- . v i > .^r _ _ LtJ 

Ij 

06/02/^001? 
Q5/>ISfi 

^ S M 

^MilM 

i l /MSI 

K:i|/2pB| 

Created Automatically. See the Business Objects tab £or more information. 

Asjiia 
Contract Account 
Contract Account 

Transfer Posting 
Transfer Posting 

1100S21799S6 
110053222342 

Matthew R Morrison 

Michael B Crenstxttx 
Created Automatically. See the Business Objects tab Cor more information. 

£16^^ I Contract Account iTransfer Posting 
xfr 16.00 to new pending account 110053222342 

110052179956 Michael B Cranston 

|Hove-In / Advised of Service Charge IHUIHOVE In 
Move In Date: 06/05/2007 
mip 6/5/07 so tha t deposit balance can post 6/4/07 
Advised Breakers 0££:No 

110053222342 Michael B Cranston 

pT^^^lGeneral [Literature Request 
Add: Customer Rights « Obligations 

DEOl Code 005 Qty 00001 Mail Date 07/05/2007 

110053222342 Hichael B Cranston 

I S ^ I J Credit « Collections |Ready Pay Create 
No 3853737 - <200,00 06/04/2007 per Tottas E Merchant 

110052179956 Michael B Cranston 

'i4;4^|ciC Contacts [General Inquiry 
0801724160 paying deposit tom merchant also said t eh t 
service was cut a t pole t h i s i s for premise 1560551 xferd 
to Ohio edison queue, hkorner 

110052179956 Heidi A Komer 

^ I 
i4:35,|Hove In |Hove-In / Advised of Service Charge and|ll00521799S6 
Thomas Merchant is on the phone about move in for premise #0001560551 
transferred to advance move in mcare 

C5242 

K P H I I Contract Account [Transfer Posting 
Reversed write-off and transferred balance of ( 11.34 

|11005309SS40 CS General Purpose Bate 
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Interaction Center Call Jelephon;/ Callback figent System Help 

Q@[H] v*.-*"?-. 

f^ifWW 
Customer Interaction Center 
YH Navigation t ] Application 

iject Key 

»iess Partner 080 

itrac(^ccoun[V|i 

ff^0QQ0wT^7 

Ttfacl012Be34'6£ 

tdlalion 07002457 

ilfact0130B3520: 

tallalion 07002457 

1 ^ 3 ^Ts^tBmMcho^^ tfsSrt Ascending [j Sort Descending [H N e w P e r l o d l ^ | ^ « r i ^ l P l ^ ^ ^ l l i l l l ! i ^ j l ^ : l l « l l i i ^ i l i a ^ 

0S/2l720O? 
05)^20/20Q? 

ZJlizhpQJ 

WBMM: 

0K'.D8/2D07: 

Is/oi^^gpl 

,..s£pJMO0^ 

i loMbll 

From C/A 110049466243 (Aiidress: 204 CEDAR AVE FL 1 ) 
To C/A 110053095540 (Address: 204 CEDAR AVE FL 2 ) 

Hove In Letter (Deregulation) 
Hove-In / Advised of Service Charge 

bllfpjl Form Let ters 
OO'ttl's Hove In 
Hove In Date: 05/21/2007 
PP-0S1907-D32S18, andheffner 
New Hove In Premise Phone B̂ ujBber: (724)347-7576 

110053095540 
110053095540 

0OBSCHED-Larry E Buchte 
Andrea Eeffner 

^sSlllBudget Billing {Calculation 
C/A 110037182620 Contract 0126634623 
Budget amt ealcxilated for period ending 05/11/07 >= $ 152.00 
Open editor for detail 

110037182620 JOBSCHED-David Etzel 

I'^^lcredit & CollectionsIfieady Pay Create |ll0052179956 jcaroll Myers 
No 3731516 - 416.00 05/10/2007 per thomas merchant, imable to start 
ebill acct until deposit paid in full and acct started, satisf. cmyers 

l6^S 
i2|iB 
IMM. 

Credit 4 Collections 
Credit & Collections 
Installment Plan 

Agency Referral Letter Sent 110037182620 
Disconnection Phone Attempt - Successfu 110037182620 
PA Payment - IP 110037182620 

Thomas s e t on EPP + 9247 for 60 months, level A. Gave a l l options. 
Declined CAP phone §. Agreed & sa t i s f i ed . 2078 

CS General Purpose Bate 
OSI-Brian Stultz 
OSI-Brian Stultz 

f ^ l l c r e d i t « Collections I Financial Summary Review 
Thomas 55 today i s 5-8-07 level A. 

110037182620 OSI-Brian Stultz 
,2078 

•T^^llciC Contacts JDunning Explanation 
S/7/D7 3DAY W/A FOR 14,668.89 FOR DISC 5/11/07 **ND 
EXTEHSIOKS** TKS 

!110037182620 Loretta a Bosi l jc ic 

PMMlll®^ P t m l C o n t r a c t Account |Medical Cert i f icate •110037182620 [OSI-Lise Davenport 
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Interaction Center Call leleptiony Callhack i^gent System Help 

• i r I r .-^ 

Customer Interaction Center 
. . • . - . i -

ject Key ^ 

wiess Partner 080 

wact^j^ounll^1| 

iî s'e 0000044397 

Ilract 012683462: 

allalion 07002457 

Ilract 013083520: 

dilation 07002457< 

t 

M e n u f l ^ ^ s t e r r p y ChQ(Se 'I Sort Ascendm {̂ ] Sort Descending \.\ New Penod T i ^ ^ >' ^ < ; ^ t ^ f -^ V f ^ T ^ ^ " ^ > ^ ^ ^ ^ C ?r 

d 

^ ^ 1 ^ ? 

îsm 

lil^H 

1 ^ 1 

***04/D3/07 HED CERT #1 PECEIVED SIGHED AHD 
COMPLETED... ikd***04/03/07-a5/03/07***#l med ce r t***open b a l a n c e 14 
,450.39*«*verbal med cer t for Thomas, BP, 4/13/52, permanent res ident (heart problems, chronic weinous i 

I M l U u d g e t Bi l l ing JBudget Bi l l ing Plan Slmulated\Created |ll00371S2620 
sw thomas se t i^ on epp review over 3 months and true up year thomas 
sa t i s f i ed with epp.respinoza 

IRosa Espinoza 

I ^ H I Budget Bi l l ing [calculation 
C/A 110037182620 Contract 0126334623 
A new monthly average amount has been calculated > < 334.00 
Open edi tor for de t a i l 

1110037182620 [Rosa Espinoza 

;3[Credit & Col lec t ions[Ut i l i ty Report Issued 
U t i l i t y Report Issued 
04/17/2007 
COMPANY POSITIOH:sw TOOHAS E HERCHAFT 

110037182620 Rosa Esp lnoza 

I s j^ i l su t i se t Bi l l ing |calculat ion 
C/A 110037182620 Contract 0126834623 
A new monthly average amount has been calculated « 4 334.00 
Open edi tor for de t a i l 

11D037182620 Rosa Espinoza 

|.5,;^7|Budget Bi l l ing |Calculation 
t/A 110037182620 Contract 0126834623 
A new monthly average amount has been calculated • ? 334.00 
Open edi tor for de t a i l 

110037182620 [Rosa Espinoza 

2p|^ | | Operating-DHC Lights-Hone 11Q037182620 
|3|i£iB General General Inquiry 110Q371B2620 
Advised Thomas Herchant tha t we had r c ' d the medical c e r t i f i c a t e from 
his doctor and tha t wi l l be in effect un t i l 5 / 3 / 0 7 . . . s a t i s f i e d . . 1 dorman 

42562 
Lisa H Dorman 
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Ject Key 
smess Partnei 080 

^actAccounl^ll^ 

i^se 000(^44397 

itiact012BB34623 

allation 07002457 

Ilract 0130B3520: 

:dllalion 07002457 

< ! • I , • 

Menu J k System] | f Choose N Sort Ascending ff] Sort Descending f l WewPeric 

04/05/2007 
04 /04 /2007 

wmm 
04/^04/2007 
D4^0"3/ift0,7 

m̂̂ mm. 

m0wm 

IIMM^ 

^MM^M 

04:00 
IB J14 Credit & Collections Disconnection Phone Attempt - thisuccess 110037182630 

CS General Purpose Bate 
CS General Purpose Bate 

Unsuccessful phone attempt 05 - AHD Detected - Left Message 

m 
12:02 

Form L e t t e r s 
D e r e g u l a t i o n 
C r e d i t 6 C o l l e c t i o n s 

Penn Power E n r o l l L e t t e r 
En ro l lmen t Reques t (Accepted) 
D i s c o n n e c t i o n Phone A t t e i ^ t - t Jnsuccess 

110037182620 
110037182620 
110037182620 

JOBSCHED-Larry E Buchte 
CS General Purpose Ba te 
CS General Purpose Ba te 

Unsuccess fu l phone att :empt 05 - AHD D e t e c t e d - L e f t Hessage 

mm Form Letters Disconnection Hotice - PA Residential 
Hove In Service Denied!! 

Security deposit required for 216.00 
CSR negotiated amount 216.00/ adv Thomas E. Merchant 
OE-032207-040514 need dep 

110037182620 JOBSCHED-Scharon Mullis 
Tonya V Gulley 

MB 
OiJlO 

MM 

Form L e t t e r s CAP - D i s m i s s a l No t i ce 
Form L e t t e r s CAP - D i s m i s s a l Warning H o t i c e 
CAP R e v e r i f i e a t i o n 
Form L e t t e r s CAP F a s t Due - F i r s t H o t i c e 
CIC Con tac t s ALERT! S e n s i t i v e Account 

* * S / 3 / 2 0 0 7 * * f i n a n c i a l i n f o & IP needs t o be t aken ! i f c^^3t 
r e q a d d ' l med c e r t ^ s t i l l needs t o be s e t \ ^ on IP • 

110037182620 
110037182620 

110037182620 
110037182620 

JOBSCHED-Thomas Kermode 
JOBSCHED-Frahk Simna 
BATCH 
JOBSCHED-David E t z e l 
Kathy J Heckathorne 

l i m l c i C C o n t a c t s I General I n q u i r y 
spoKe t o dan mceannis f r i e n d c a l l i n g about payment advd 
t h a t c a n n o t s t o p advd t o p u t money i n a c c t asap a g i h s o n 

110037182620 A r t ea se Gibson 

ll-flipj C r e d i t & C o l l e c t i o n s |Ready Pay Crea te 
Ho 2815345 - €190.75 12/12/2006 s/w dan Cl rend pd thomas b i l l . 
d i s c u s s s a c c o u n t . . s t o p c o l l . a g r e e d , . s a t i s f i e d . .2086 

d i d 
110037182620 
n o t 

C3273 

m 

A ô  a 

J 

imm 
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9 ^ f # i # . ^ w i f & ^ ^ ^ ^ f e i ^ ^ 

Customer interaction Center 
^tMflW^tfflii'BiWgi;, „<;WW!MBivyt . l . ^ • 

¥• D Navigation J m Application fd End Contact 
1 « ( • f 

I ' 

". ."̂ J- ' ^ " • p ' H . " . 

Ject Key 
iiness Partn« 000 

;^adt Acrounl jHJ 
ri^eSgS«97 
^acToi 26834^: 

lallation 07002457: 

itiaclO130835202' 

tallation 07002457, 

f.. 

-r 

4:. 

> 4 

•^~rT7 

IjMenuJif Systern r i^ l Choose fj Sort Ascending lij Sort Descending |-̂  NewPerlOi' 

11/10/2006 
11/02/2006 

10/1172006 

i ^ ^ i f f i 

muMmM 

WEwmm 

M M M M 

H S i l 

01:39 Form Letters CAP Past Due - F i r s t Notice 
13;37 |credi t i Collections|Ready Pay Create 
Ho 2619396 - C 152.11 - 11/03/2006 

I110037182620 hOBSCHED-Rlchard Daughe 
110037182620 EAIlOGimJH6 

Form Letters 
Credit t Collections 

3 day attempt successful 
(197.31 stoppeda c t i v i t y 

CAP Past Due - F i r s t Notice 
Disconnection Phone Attempt Successfu 

110037182620 
110037182620 

JOBSCHED-Richard Daughe 
OSI-Janet Roth 

daniel mekinnis (friend) did ready pay for 
2016 

l ^ ^ j C r e d i t « Collections|Ready Pay Create 
No 2517828 - f197.31 - Deduction Date and Lock Set 10/04/2006 

110037182620 OSI-Janet Roth 

l5l^6 
Form Letters 
Credit « Collections 

CAP Past Due - F i r s t Notice 
Ready Pay Creat:* 

110037182620 
110037182620 

aOBSCHED-Erlk Poling 
£AIL0GINim6 

No 2360380 - « 286.03 - 08/16/2006 

l^fMllciC Contacts j General Inquiry 
s/w Don(friend) wi l l cb l a t e r today to do rp for 110.00. 
2106 

110037182620 C3274 

No 2280716 - *75.00 - 07/21/2006 by rp 

Form Letters 
Credit & Collections 

CAP Past Due - First Notice 
Ready Pay Create 

110037182620 
110D37182620 

aOB3CHED-Erlk Poling 
C4161 

I'sSiContract Account |promlse To Pay |ll00371B2620 |c4161 
PTP ¥75.00 by 07/21/2006 by rp, sv dan, friend,did rp of 75.00, not cust 
cont, agreed satisfied, 7/19/06...2075 

ilSilllciC Contacts |General Inquiry 
left msg for tom about making only a partial pmt on capp 
acct he knows the agreement ve had to keep this vip to 
date has had more opportunity than most to keep service 

110037182620 Dennis 3 Schotsch 
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Customer Interaction Center 

U T J Navigation m Application :| 

ject Key 
jiness^artnwO^ 

mise 0000044397 

Tlfacl 012693462:1 

;aIlalion 07002457:. 

Ttract 01303352D: 

:dlalion 07002457: 

K MenulE- System r i l l Choose jCsotl Ascending ["ij Sort Descending 11 New Period FI /-""^Ji ^•'' - '"^''^ 
i' " - I ' i i - iS^ ^ i ^ 

mmmm 

i ^ S 

SM^S 

sip:pobi 
06^7^^006 

fe27 

ol^l^JjM 

mMmpm 

l ^ i W k e n e r a l gene ra l Inquiry |lloa371B2620 |c4019 
3v dan, friend of bp, took rp cbp 61.34, I offered no info and did not 
discuss accnt. agreed sa t s x209g 

l ^^^ l l c r ed i t « CollectionsJReady Pay Create 
No 2260509 - f61.34 - 07/14/2006 

110037182620 C40i9 

U S l c i C Contacts |General Inquiry 
tom cal l ing me back . . . t o ld needs to pay 246.34 by July 10 
due to r e b i l l s . . . . e v e n tho due date i s 7-17, want payment 
before he goes thru b i l l i n g again mr says wi l l pay and 

110037182620 Dennis a Schotsch 

SI^HlCIC Contacts ]General Inquiry 
cxistomer has been rese t on c ^ p , . , p e r previous contac ts , was 

told if paid ^ p r o p r i a t e cat;chup amount would be r e se t . . . ha 
s used -op a l l capp savings do l la r s , so v i l l be b i l l ed a t £ul 

110Q37182620 Dennis J Schotsch 

08® 
pom 
08® 
Mm 
hm 
r e se t 

Bil led 
Bil led 
Bil led 
Bil led 
Bil led 
Bil led 
CAP 
e ^ p 

6 Invoiced 
c Invoiced 
£ Invoiced 
£ Invoiced 
« Invoiced 
« Invoiced 

Single Bill/Invoice 
Single Bill/Invoice 
Single Bill/Invoice 
Single Bill/Invoice 
Single Bill/Invoice 
Single Bill/Invoice 
Enrolled Into Progri 

Generated 
Generated 
Generated 
Generated 
Generated 
Generated 

110037182620 
110037182620 
110037182620 
110037182620 
110037182620 
110037182620 
110037182620 

Dennis 
Dennis 
Dennis 
Dennis 
Dennis 
Dennis 
Dennis 

Schotsch 
Schotsch 
Schotsch 
Schotsch 
Schotsch 
Schotsch 
Schotsch 

bjimlBlll/Inv Reversal lEilling Error |ll0037182620 JDennis J Schotsch 
to reset capp...cust paid arrears as discussed in previous contact notes 

iB'|;S| I General | ALERT! Sensitive Account j 110037182620 
bolJOT HAKE Ainr APRANGEHEMTS OH THIS ACCOUHT UITHOUT READIKG ALL NOTES 

OSI-Catherlne Vilkinson 
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Interaction Center Call lelephony Callback ^vgent system Help 
QSSI 

Customer Interaction Center 
•Q Navigation \ \ ' ^ Application End Contact 

F>i O f T I— *• • • 1 

jgctj<ey_ 

i aness Partner 090 

'iiract Account 111 

i mise 0000044337 

Ilract 012683462:. 

allation 07002457, 

Ilract 013083520:-

lallation 07002457. 

^ 

66/b9/2.oql 

ii:^:mii 

faW^Mll 

PHliciol 

i^^^iflsl 

IM^MH 

^ l i l l ^ 

g^MlAl 

Xsfl^ Credit & Collections Agency Commitment (not re fer ra l ) 110037182620 Linda D Behacy 
PTP «270.00 by 07/09/2006 Harta from Sharon S. A. 

^ i ^ Information Request Hessage l e f t for Physician 110037182620 OSI-Kellie Gerlach 
5/6/2006 to 6/9/2006 *recieved customer request* Cor #1 verbal med 
certfor chomas (54 bp) for i l lness,duration,machines unknown c t kel ly * 
medical secretary* she does not know if dr i s wi l l ing to sign and she 

i s i p General |ALERT! Sensitive Account 110037182620 OSI-Amanda Hays 
AS PER COHPLIAHCE, TOOMAS OMLY HAS UHTIL 06/07/06 TO HAKE AKRAHGEHEKTS 
EIIHER PYHT or 1270.28 OR 1348 FOR CAPP C/U AHODNT- DEMKIS S. PROVIDED A 
date of 06/12/06 TO BE REINSTATCD IHTO CAP. IHE CUSTOHER HAS BEEH 

B H CIC Contacts General Inquiry 110037182620 A1131 
advised thomas, ver acct #, that there i s a hold on t h i s 
acct t i l 6/8/06, and 2 ready pays to ta l ing (450.00 were 
made t«day. customer sat isf ied.aburke 

f i rS l I Contract Account | Promise To Pay 110037182620 |c4019 
FTP «4SO.0O by 06/08/2006 sw dan, friend of bp thomas, took 2 separate 
ready pay ebp , one for 90.00 and one for 360.00; I offered no 
informatibut the ca l le r was aware of the amounts needed on the acc t ; see 

P S Credit * Collections Ready Pay Create 110037182620 C4019 
Ho 2155563 - «360.00 - 06/08/2006 

H I P ! Credit fi Collections Ready Pay Create ' 110037182620 C4019 
Mo 215555? - <90.00 - 06/08/2006 

f s fM CIC Contacts General Inquiry |110037182620 |Dennis J Schotsch 
tom cal l ing aga in . . . says dad wi l l give him «450 toward 

J , 
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Interaction Center £all lelephony Callback fegent System He'P 
Q l i l E l 

i^prwi^ip^^pws?¥^^^w?g^ww^^^ 
Customer Interaction Center 

i^'-

êct Key 
irtess Partner 080 

•wadAccoui^rtlK 

n^£0000044337 

Thact012683462: 

:allatbn 07002457̂  

itiacldl3083520i 

lallation 0700245? 

I| i7eS7?^5ffBi^oos?lilortAscendlng}fso^ 1'4'S17' ' ' '^^>"IV'S r - i B 

• I 

f)6705*726oi 
P6/P6^200|; 

MMMEi 

WMMm. 

MMMM 

WPMM^ 

balance. . .with t ha t and (600 coamittment from EA plxis a 
po ten t ia l committment from project reach, may be enout;^ to 

Contract Account 
CIC Contacts 

Contract Account Changed 
General Inquiry 

tom ca l l ing ue a g a i n . . . . h e was told tha t I made a mlstaJie by 
another rep in t ha t I gave him un t i l 6-12-06 to pay c ^ p c/u 
. . . . t h a t i s s t i l l t r u e . . . . I am not making agreement to stop 

110037182620 
110037182620 

OSI-Kellie Gerlach 
Dennis J Schotsch 

^ I ^ I I c i C Contacts I General Inquiry 
returned Tom's voice message.. ..got h i s v/m 

110037182620 Dennis 3 Schotsch 

P ^ j G e n e r a l Complaint |supervlsor Call |ll00371S2620 
attempted to contact bp iiihomas to discuss r e su l t of reviewed c a l l - p i s 
apologize to Thomas, and advs tha t the supervisor was re fer r ing to a 
representat ive from another o f f i c e . . . . Amanda Hays, Team Lead, 

OSI-Amanda Hays 

ifa Credit « Collections 
CIC Contacts 

Agency Referral Letter Sent 
General Inquiry 

S¥ THOHAS UAHTED TO HAVE HED CERT FORH FAXED OVER-ADVISED 
HIH THAT HE WOULD KEED TO HAVE DR CALL IN TO HAVE FORH 
FAXED-GAVE HED CERT#. 2639 

110037182620 
110037182620 

CS General Purpose Bate 
C4018 

U l ^ l G e n e r a l Complaint |stq3ervisor Call |ll0037182620 
sw Thomas, Issued complaint on previous supervisor- advs w i l l l i s t e n to 
c a l l end ca l l him back regarding resu l t s of the review. Customer asked 
about termination date- advs as per our complaince department, he has a 

OSI-Amanda Hays 

| 5 ^ ^ | c i C Contacts | General Inquiry 
sw thomas v4io wanted ta speak to beth sup—i talked to bp in 
march and offered c r i s i s ip but bp was supposed to cb to ge 

t se t up —which he soya he was aware of—reqouted amt t h a t 

110037182620 C3333 

d 

J 
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Customer Interaction Center 

•ject Key 

aness Partner 080 

wad Account IK 

m^&Qogpo|4397: 
Ttraci0l2B834G23 

lallation 07002457; 

Itraci 01308352ft;' 

| [ ^ u | ^ i s v g t e m J X l c ^ 11 New Period ^ g ^ g ^ £ ^ | | j ^ . f ^ ^ \ , ^ ^ ^ . ^ . f ; ^ ^ ^ ^ 

(allalion 07002457̂ , 

^ " ^ I | 

• 1 1 
I 

* • ' * 

06/05/2006 
06/05/2006 

S i : ^ i i 

IMCMP. 

MMMm 

mMMm 

MMimm 

MMMMi 

I s : 16 
15:18 

Budget B i l l i n g 
Budget B i l l i n g 

Budget B i l l i n g Plan S i m u l a t e d \ C r e a t e d 
C a l c u l a t i o n 

C/A 110037182620 C o n t r a c t 0126834623 
A new month ly ave rage amount has been c a l c u l a t e d • < 235.00 
Open e d i t o r fo r d e t a i l 

P I M l c i C Con tac t s 1 General I n q u i r y 
P l e a s e n o t e t h a t Penn Power h a s a 12 month s t a y o u t 
p r o v i s i o n on c ^ p , n o t 6 months Human S e r v i c e s i s t h e 
on ly a r e a t h a t can o v e r r i d e t h o s e o p t i o n s b u t p l e a s e 

I S i k i C C o n t a c t s | General I n q u i r y 
Tom c a l l i n g on a c c t . . . .wants t o know o p t i o n s t o l d him e i 
t h e r p a y what was a l r e a d y t o l d by rep t o g e t a new agreement 
, or pay ?134S capp c / u by 6-12-06 i n o r d e r t o r e s e t capp ac 

^ m l Genera l Compla in t Superv i so r C a l l 
s/w BP, advsd f 1270.28 i s REQtJIRZD t o s e t up new a r r a n g e m e n t s , t h e n 

110037182620 C3333 
C3333 

110037182620 Dpnnis J Scho t sch 

110037182620 Dennis J Scho t sch 

110037182620 O S I - E l i z a b e t h S t a s k o 
5235 

epp p l u s ?215 i p amnt ,advsd h i s t n d a t e i s 6 / 7 . He w i l l c a l l CAP and I 
d i d advs t h e y n o r m a l l y do n o t a c c e p t c l i e n t s u n t i l 6 mnths h a s p a s s e d 

VMM, Genera l General I n q u i r y 
sw t h o m a s . . . a l e r t s e n s i t i v e on a c c t connec ted w i t h b e t h e x t 2212 

l | l l 8 Budget B i l l i n g Budget B i l l i n g P lan Simula tedNCrea ted 
4235 e p p . . . 2 2 1 2 

ia?^3 | Budget B i l l i n g C a l c u l a t i o n 
C/A 110037182620 C o n t r a c t 0126834623 
A new month ly ave rage amount ha s been c a l c u l a t e d « $ 235.00 
Open ( e d i t o r fo r d e t a i l 

110037182620 C4162. 
2097 

110037182620 O S I - E l i z a b e t h S tasko 

O S I - E l i z a b e t h S t a s k o 

: 
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Customer Interaction Center 
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ject Key 

iiness Partnw 080 

•y t fad^co j ry i l 

mM 0000044397. 

*acl012Gro4B£ 

allatun 07002457 

•ilfact0130S3520: 

dilation 07002457 

i 

I Menu i l l l System )-:JS Choose J'SoilAscendlng;]^ "f jirCTI-'^*'r T •' ' ' ^ f ' 4 " - : : '"* , ^ 

:1S H 
WMMm§ 

I M l ^ l 

Q i l l » 

^ n i S i 

fi.4/j2;^?:ge,6 

pSd/sapl 

q3^l5i[200i5 

93&Siffi6 

ALERT! Sensitive Account 3̂ii;3p I General 
1270.28 good faith payment to create budget plus installment plan [60 
months max), per sup. 2071 

110037182620 C4281 

l^^lcredit « Collections|Financial Summary Review 
1 adult in home (thomas). level 1. 

110037182620 C4281 

——, 1 1 , 
_llLl?|CEcdit « CollectionslDisconnection Phone Attempt - UnsuceessI110037182620 |C3161 
3 Day attempt unsuccessful mm cont coll 2108 
p8:j||credit « CollectionslDisconnection Phone Attempt - Unsuccess|110037132620 |C2250 
3 Day attempt unsuccessful 1mm cc 2103 

3.5:04 
Form Letters 
Contract Account 

Disconnection Notice - PA Residential 
Create Dunning Loclc 

110037182620 
110037182620 

JOBSCHED-Hichael Fenwic 

A1091 
Created dunning lock until 05/12/2006—e/a committing *600 

IslpllcrediC « Collections|Agency Commitment (not referral} |ll0037182620 |A1091 
Mrs. Byers from Mercer County assistance office called t o see what's 
needed.to stop term. I told her no term due to him being referred to 
Crisis but he is past $14,294.26. They are committing $600. Hrs. Byers 

g O ^ I Uehsite 
Enrolled in EBPP 

Paperless Bill Enrollment EAILOGIN 

X I L I ^ I C I C Contacts |General Inquiry 
Chomas merchant,call ing for emerg hardship funds, gave him 
ph n o . r a l l i 

110D37182620 Ral l l L Helnyk 

I I J ^ I Credit & Collections (Agency Commitment (not re fer ra l ) 
Created dimning lock u n t i l 03/29/2006 Mercer Co liheap 2054 

110037182620 OSI-Donna Keene 

J 
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Customer Interaction Center 
^ Navigation tD Application 
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ject Key 

iiness Parlnel 080 

imis^ 0000044397 

Ttrael 012683462:: 

tallalion 07002457' 

Tt[act013083520:' 

tallalion 07002457 

I Display Text: Notes 

A1091 04/12/2006 E Contact information 
Hrs. Byers from Hercer County assistance office cal led t:o see 
what's needed to stop term. I told her no term due to him being 
referred to Cr is is but he i s pas t <14,294.26. They are 
committing 5600. Brs. Byers s a t i s f i ed . . Her phi 724 983-5046— 
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I* t 2 Navigation m ] Application M 

ject Key 
iiness Pattner.OSO 

mise 0000044397, 

Ttraci 012S33462o 

allalion 0700245^^ 

Israel 013033520^ 

allalion 07002457? 

oES^ii 

Bal^MP, 

IflaISM 

iHmi l 

O2fo0|56M 

mjilcredit & CollectionslDisconnection Phone Attempt - Successfu|ll0Q37182620 |osi-Donna Keene 
3VS Ihomas Sercer Co liheap 03/17/2006 gave Dollar Energy dismissed from 
cap satisfied and agree 2054 

Aa^ 
Budget Billing 
Budget Billing 

Budget Billing Plan Simulated\Created 
Calculation 

110037182620 C3333 
C3333 

C/A 110037182620 Contract 0126834623 
A neu monthly average amount has been calculated « ( 278.00 
Open editor for detail 

IJI^Icredit « Collections|Financial Summary Review 
adult thomas level a—3/7/06 2091 

110037182620 C3333 

^ ^ ^ I Credit & CollectionslDisconnection Phone Attempt - Successful 110037182620 
sw thomas gave options—too); fs level a—referred to erisis/liheap dopw 
and project reach sharon salvation army mercer county—approved 
15.00ip—refused epp 8 this time—advised it denied to cb to set up 

C3333 

...1^1 Credit & Collections JMessage Left-Hachine 
Left message machine, cont col. 2039 

110037182620 C3753 

fiH^lcredit « CollectionslDisconnection Phone Attempt - Ttosuccessl 110037182620 
3 Day attempt unsuccessful, hung î i, 2016 

C3694 

SrfIS Form Letters 

%4iM Deregulation 
chomas merchant called for a list of alt generation 
suppliers...provided ueb site..satisfied. .tFlemming 

Disconnection Notice -
Dereg General Inquiry 

PA Residential 110037182620 
110037182620 

J OBSCHED-James Jaclcson 
B0236 

Form Letters 
Form Letters 

CAP - Dismissal Hotice 
ReadyPay Authorization Letter 

110037182620 
110037182620 

JOBSCHED-Bryan Kiko 
CS General Purpose Bate 

lil 
lilJJL 

d S 

J 
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Customer Interaction Center 

l^^^SSl^S 
ject Key 

! wness Partner 080 

mise 0000044397 

ilraclQ126834£2:, 

allation 07002457, 

Ilract 0130B352tg 

lallation 07002457: 

M e n u j i l Sys lemjp i Choose M Sort Ascending • Sort Descending ; New Penod - v ^ l ^ V W ^ ^ W 

misi 

p ^ ^ ^ 

mŝ m 

ffiim 

I^^IMI 

Date payment to be deducted - 01/05/06 Amount of debi t authorized 
307.11 Confirmation number - 1719369 

l i l | ^ | c r e d i t e. Collectlons|Ready Pay Create 
ko'1719369 - ? 307.11 - 01/05/2006 

Contract Account j Create Dunning Lock 
Created dunning lock u n t i l 01/28/2006—holding from capp delete . , 
in contact v i th me about acct 

110037162620 
cust 

Dennis J Schotsch 

^ ^ ^ J C I C Contacts |General Inquiry 
tom ca l l i ng to say v i l l be making a payment on h is capp 
acct . . . l i k e l y f i r s t of ueek wi l l work with since cust 
has been in touch 

110037182620 Dennis J Schotsch 

5^5i Form Let ters 
Form Let ters 

CAP - Dismissal Warning Notice 
ReadyPay Authorization Letter 

Date payment to be deducted - il/2B/0S Amount of debi t authorized -
300.GO Confirmation number - 1614383 

110037182620 
1X0037182620 

JOBSCHED-Josepb Uivert 
CS General Purpose Bate 

Credit c Collections!Heady Pay Create 
Ko 1614383 - f 300.00 - 11/28/2005 

110037182620 EAIL0GINWH6 

Contract Account |Create Dxmning Loeb |110037182620 
Created dunning lock imt i l 12/06/2005—tom to pay (300 on 11-23 and bal 
on dec 3 

Dennis J Schotsch 

| ! ^ | | C I C Contacts | General Inquiry 
torn cal led v i l l pay $300 on 11-23 and balance by dec 3 

110037182620 Dennis J Schotsch 

O ^ B | c i C Contacts | General Inquiry 
cal led tom about capp a r r e a r s . . . l e f t msg 

110037182620 Dennis J Schotsch 

J 
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Customer Interaction Center 
W-TH Navigation 

- - V , . , , f , V ' - * I 

ject Key 

Jness Parlner 080 

* a c i Account 111 

misB000Dq443£ff;^ 

Ilract 0 1 2 " e £ 4 ^ 

allation 07002457; 

ilrart 013083520; 

allation 07002457 

A 
ii/iQ/So6| 
10/2822:0.05 

milPIs 

.O/U4l^0S 
io/o-^|od| 
-u/u^|o|| 

10/0^005 

10/U3l2flgl 

09/ja^ooS 

oBm Form Letters 
Contract Account 

First Notice CAP Past Due 
Bankruptcy 

Chll bankruptcy was f i l ed 08/17/04 case 04-12128. On 10/18/04 the 
bankruptcy vas dismissed. According to PACER web s i t e every benkri^tcy 
f i led by Thomas £. Herchant since the 80 's( except one case in 2000) has 

110037182620 
110037183412 

JOBSCHED-David Etzel 
18116 

iri^>^|ciC Contacts joeneral Inquiry 
cal led tom to update on e ^ p r e ins t a t e mr understood, 
but fee ls wi l l l ike ly have d i f f icul ty paying 

110037182620 Dennis Q Schotsch 

£ ^ 6 Bil led 6 Invoiced 
Bil led « Invoiced 
CAP 

Single Bi l l / Invoice Generated 
Single Bi l l / Invoice Generated 
Enrolled Into Program 

110037182620 
110037182620 
110037182620 

Dennis 0 Schotsch 
Dennis 3 Schotsch 
Dennis 0 Schotsch 

rese t capp . . . cus t paid as promised 

l I M l | B i l l / I n v Reversal 
to r e se t capp 

S i l l i n g Error 110037182620 Dennis J Schotsch 

f ^ ^ l c r e d i t « CollectionsJReady Pay Create |ll0037182620 
No 1472171 - $180.00 - 10/04/20D5 SO thomas took^ rp for previous rep 
arrag stop coll6506 declined ip offered sa t i s f i ed 

C2016 

lllI^Kredit & Collections|Ready Pay Create |ll0037182620 
No 1465073 - (300.00 - 10/03/2005 su bp did rp for amt promised per prev 
doc cust agrees stop coll...2061 

C0OS6 

l ^ ^ l l c o n t r a c t Account jcreate Dunning Lock |llO037182620 
Created dunning lock u n t i l 10/03/2005—working with cust to get capp 
r e s t o r e d . . . . h a s made ptp on sept 30 and oct 3 . . . a l ready knows if does 
not pay, wi l l be subject to disco with no further notice 

Dennis J Schotsch 
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Customer Interaction Center 
•Q Navigation \\T\ Application End Contact 

Ject Key 
tiness Partner 080 

itract Account 111 

fniseQ000044337> 

it^acl012G834B22; 

:alldtion 0700245^: 

Uracl 013083520;^ 

allalion 07002457.; 

09/19/2005 

imn 

PÎ MIM 

HM>1 

p97o'7/20bS 

13:32|CIC Contacts jGeneral Inquiry 
spoke at length with torn about acct have agreed tha t com 
wil l pay 5300 on sept 30, $180 on oct 3..he wi l l ca l l me wi 

th rece ip ts paid a t shop and s a v e . . . . w i l l then r e b i l l l a s t t 

1110037182620 |Denni3 J Schotsch 

Foria Letters Disconnection notice - PA Residential 110037182620 
Contract Account Promise To Pay 110037182620 

s/w bp torn, .he said tha t he wlllpay the 480.03 req to get back on e ^ 
asap..He i s aware of termination process s t a r t ing again tomorrow cont 
co l l . . . 2062 

aOBSCHED-Erik Poling 
C2S39 

0B|;i4l General Complaint | PUC/BPU Complaint-Nritten 
*** puc decision dated 09/07/05 dismissed case/bp was directed to 
contact CO to make payment arrangements — any disputes re the dismissed 
bankruptcy may be referred to legal/kgm compliance "*** 

110037182620 Karen G HcFeaters 

P ^ ^ J C I C Contacts lExplanation of Charges 
s/w thomas, ver i f i ed med eer t phontif, 
s a t i s f l ed /ag reed . . . con t co l l . . .2056 

110037182620 OSI-Steven Shoup 

^ ^ ^ J c i C Contacts [General Inquiry 
thomas merchant request for kathy hofacre in legal 
dept/bankri^tey dept to ld bp to ask for kathy hofacre (3-
825-2457) aware voice message wil l come/bp wil l leave 

110037182620 Lucy A Torres 

l l ^ l | c i C Contacts |General Inquiry 
Tom wanted the Legal Department - please read notes 

slowly; r e : the Eankriq?tcy - t ransferred to C/S; 
X2000 

110037182620 a&34B 

l sH61 Contract Account {contract Account Changed |ll0037182e20 |l9672 
spoke H/ mr merchant per mr merchant was adv tha t he had been speaking 

NL 
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Customer Interaction Center 

gE^Navi"ga'irnl^''^7i^^^^^^^^ ^ ' K ' - T ' ^ ^ ^ « 

aas 

IjectKey 
Ĥness Parlnei 080 

cnisB 0000044337J 

ttfacl012EB3462: 

lallation 07002457: 

THactbi30B3520-' 
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1 i 

^ 

Display Text: Notes 
^F'^m f.jBackl Cancel fsystem] ^ r̂  r '^ tS^^B" ^s^ fW lV -V 

- 1 -

18116 09/07/2D05 E Contact information 
Chll bankruptcy was filed 08/17/04 case 04-12128. On 10/18/04 the 
bankruptcy vos dismissed. According to PACER web site every 
benkriqptey filed by Thomas E. Herchant since t:he 80's (except one 
case filed in 2000) has been dismissed. The following amounts 
have been transferred here from the following accounts. Hr. 
Herchant is responsible to pay this balance. Please be VERT 
cautious lAien making payment arrangements. 
$175.29 from 110031521054 

$1184.95 from 110005473629 
(152.01 from 110035431235 

"17̂  ^ r r ^ ^ ^ ^ m . ^ M 
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Customer Interaction Center 
"Q Navigation J'EO Applicafion 
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End Contact 
» ' - ' J ! • f t " , I c . i I-««'_**:',% - - , ; tK 

ject Key 

iriess Parlnei 080 

mise 0000044387 

Ttr3clQ12EB3462v 

;allalion 07002457-

Ilract 013083520;: 

lallation 07002457-

L 
I f 

• . ^ - • 4 H 

System. 1 1 Choose j! Sort Ascendlnglf Sort Descending |i 

i S l l S 

P ^ » 

IWmi 

ir«^ii 

laM^M 

H S W 

SM^.1MI 

l-p.'v r = in 

with our legal dep (kathy hofacre) cust adv tried to make arrangements 
was trans to my voleemall after review of the acct and discussed with 

J5' ' • • - ' ' .V ; .»y ' t ' "« ' * ^ ' 

^ 

|^^^|Employee Correspond. |Telememo En^loyee Correspondence 
BANKRUFTSY CDHPLAINT 

¥orkflow General Purpos 

^ ^ ^ I c r e d i t & Collections|General Inquiry/Other 
per Thomas - s t a t e s per PUC he i s to make a verbal "PUC COHPLAIHT' 
regarding the bankruptsy tha t has been f i l ed on h i s pr ior accounts -
Thomas s t a t e s tha t be f i l ed bankruptsy for h i s accounts along with a 

110037182620 41QB4 

i 3 | l | | c i C Contacts |ALERT! Sensitive Account 
if cust c a l l s about arrangements, minimum offer i s for him 
to pay the fu l l capp arrears of 480.03 before sept 12 to be 
re ins ta ted i n the capp program otherwise, wi l l be 

110037182620 Dennis J Schotsch 

P&il!2|CIC Contacts [ALERT! Sensitive Account 
NOli:... .need to look back a t his tory on t h i s a c c t . . . p r e v 
notes says mr i s t rying to get a med c e r t . . . . t:his w i l l be 
number 3 please be aware t h i s i s to be h is l a s t ! ! ! ! ! 

110037182620 Dennis J Schotsch 

^ I ^ kt^JIGeneral Con^laint {PUC/BPU Complaint-Written 
puc par — bes i97322S/kgm compliance *** 

110037182620 Karen G HcFeaters 

I | 2 J | C r e d i t & Col lec t ions lUt l i l ty Report issued [ 
U t i l i t y Report Isstied 
09/02/2005 
coHPAiry posinoHrcoHPAHy posmoi i : CUSTOMER I S SCHEDULED FOR DISC 

110037182620 C2963 

^ l ^ t l j c r e d i t t Collectlons|DisconnecCian Phone Attempt - Successful 110037182620 |c3273 
3/w thomas wanted to see I t ue could put him on in ip s ta ted to him even 
with se t t i ng him up and only get t ing 200.00 a month and s t e e t him ip i t 

A 

A 
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t 3 Navigation 
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• ' 0 Application S End Contact § l g ' 
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iject Key 
sir ies^^^^ff l ; 

juisb (3000044397.; 
Ilract 012683462; 

tallalion 07002457 

Ilract 01308352031 

lallalion 07002457. 

1 -

41084 09/07/200S E Contact Information 
per Thomas - s t a t e s per PUC he Is to make a verbal "PUC 
COHPLAIHT" regarding the bankruptsy tha t has been f i l ed on h i s 
pr ior accounts - Thomas s t a t e s t ha t he f i led bankruptsy for h i s 
accounts along with a co-debtor by the name oC Earl Chifino -
Account # 110037582720 - on 05/03/2001 - Case I for Thomas to be 
00-lD916-V1ilB - claims debt discharged by tJudge Warren Bentz 
05/14/2003, information obtained has also been sent to Bankruptsy 
department for review - Thomas s t a t e s Earl Chifino's case # i s 
00-1150S-UB - also discharged by the same Judge. Transferred 
Thomas to Pamela Leigh's voicemail a t 3-824-8688 in Bankruptsy 
department. 

Customer has also discussed payment arrangements on balances -
advised per documentation on account the capp catch t^ balance of 
{480.03 would be required for him to be re - ins ta ted to the copp 
program - advised without the capp program the maximum amount of 
time to repay t h i s debt vould be 60 months on level A - or a 
payment of 4225.79 towards pas t balance -i- Current b i l l or budget 
amount which would be about $288.00 a month - for a t o t a l monthly 
payment of about $513.79- customer s t a t e s income i s $195.00 a 
month and i t i s going to be d i f f i cu l t for him to make the i n i t i a l 
payment of $480.03 reguired to catch up the account and be 
re ins ta ted for capp program . etistomer wi l l t ry to pay $480.03 by 
termination date to avoid termination and go back on capp program 
- advised once re - ins ta ted to c ^ p program payment would need to 
be received by the due date monthly to avoid being removed from 
the program. — sa t i s f i ed - r l e s s i g 

E B l ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ i E M 
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Customer Interaction Center 
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• ^ Navigation 
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ject Key 

nnes$ Partnet 080 

ilract Accounllll 

mise D000044397 

itrad 012883462: 
ayafion 07002457 

Ittact 013083520: 

allalion 07002457 

b?2.0i/2D(if 

przs'/jooi 

56T077§6§s 

Dg72872obI 

DSy,19/10AS. 

i ^ i l H 

^ H S 

; Sort Ascending 1 Sort Descending N New period r . f ^-^^'" iV-L" '" '^^A'. 'V?' 

would be 226.00 amonth p lus monthly h i l l . . . s t a t ed t h a t he d i d f a l e a 
'iWsiS^ltf 

P i m k c e d i t & Co l l ec t ^ ions lD i sconnec t ion Phone At tempt - Unsuccess | l l00371B2620 
3 Day a t t e m p t u n s u c c e s s f u l , l e f t mess on ans m a c h , . . . . c c 2559 

C1375 

Form L e t t e r s D i s c o n n e c t i o n No t i ce - PA R e s i d e n t i a l 
CIC C o n t a c t s ALERT! S e n s i t i v e Account 

MO NEU Al^^EHENTS PLEASE c u s t ha s had m u l t i p l e agreements 
on p r i o r a c c t a , t h e n b a n k r u p t c i e s were d i s m i s s e d . . . w a s e n r o 

l i e d i n t o c ^ p and f a i l e d t h a t . . . . c u s t must pay f u l l capp a r 

110037182620 
110037162620 

JOBSCHED-Joseph Cronin 
Dennis 0 Scho t sch 

mm Form L e t t e r s 
Form L e t t e r s 
CIC C o n t a c t s 

CAP - D i s m i s s a l No t i ce 
CAP - D i s m i s s a l Uarn ing N o t i c e 
Genera l I n q u i r y 

110037182620 
110037182620 
110037182620 

OOBSCHED-^ames Jackson 
JOBSCHED-James Jackson 
Dennis J S c h o t s c h 

tom c a l l e d and s a i d w i l l pay f u l l capp a r r e a r s on J u l y 5 

,3 ; JSB |CIC C o n t a c t s |Genera l I n q u i r y 
l e f t mr message abou t b e i n g beh ind on capp a c c t had 
been working t o g e t him on program, and nov i s n o t even 
making an e f f o r t t o p a y ! ! 

1110037182620 Dennis J Scho t sch 

Form L e t t e r s CAP P a s t Due - F i r s t N o t i c e 
CIC C o n t a c t s General I n q u i r y 

s/w thomas r e v e r s e d t h e 155.00 s /d i s aware of rema in ing 
b a l a n c e . . b e a r s o n 

110037182620 
110037182620 

JOBSCHED-James Jackson 
41078 

l l ^ l B i l l i n g |High B i l l I n q u i r y - T r a n s f e r 
s/w Thomas H e r c h a n t — r e q u e s t waive $155.00 sec d e p . . on c ^ 
underst^ands cb aont ^ 2 6 1 . 3 2 . , c r ans f c a l l t o Penn Power r e p / 
Q 5 0 7 5 . . s k d a n i e l ' 

110037182620 Sandra K D a n i e l 

J'eJX̂  I General General Inquiry 110037182620 C2391 

j ; 
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aaaia 

Ject Key 

i^aCtl^ccxitfit'll 

p^e 0000044397, 

itradl"0126834B2;; 

:allation07002457>; 

Ittact 013083520; 

:allation07002457f 
' • * ! ; ' 

• ' < I 

I ' , - I T I 

( : -

I 

- ' . I 

Display Text: Notes m 

C. . I. 

. . - I 

* •- -̂  * T I 

< * I «..! 17 

- 1 

16215 08/09/2005 E Contact information 
NO NEU AGPEEIIENTS PLEASE... .oust has had multiple agreements 
on prior accts, then bankruptcies were dismissed...wasenro 

lied into capp and failed that....cust must pay full capp ar 
rears of 480.03 at a very miminum to retain service and be r 
eset on c^p else, should go t o disconnect.....talked vit 
h bruce beck in compliance about this—agrees that CAP is a 
good agreement 
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Customer Interaction Center 

ject Key 

imess Partner 080 

CdAcra^S 
mise 0000044337: 

ilract 012GB34G2:i 

lallation 0700245^ 

itfact01308352d;^ 

:allation 07002457 

h 

• • • • J 
- I 

MenuJ 4' System] U Choose Sort Ascending]^ Sort Descending N New PerlO-

PS/18'/20QS 

SSlt35po| 

il6t#l§ 
mmimi 

'̂ WMM. 

oMiMl 

^ f l i ^ 

iilii 

luifejil 

3W t^m, requesting s .d. be waived per prev. r e p ' s d o c , 2082 

14:301CIC Contacts |General Inquiry 
cust cal led about get t ing l a te notice on capp. . . .saw t h a t th 
e reason i s because of a sec deposit ^ p l i e d to acct . . . . t o l d 
him to ce l l oust service to see if can be removed.. . s ince i 

HWSA 
bl?̂ 47 
13^1 

Form Let ters 
Form Let ters 
CIC Contacts 

CAP Past Due - F i r s t Notice 
Finalized Dunning Letter 
ALERT! Sensitive Account 

cust i s applying for EA.. .Crisis component wi l l l i ke ly 
be able to get <300 max a s t . . . i f EA c a l l s , please take an 
authorisat ion on i t am trying to get t h i s money and 

l ^ ^ l Contract Account | Account Haintenance 
Maintenance Performed by Dennis J Schotsch 

^ S l c A P lEntolled Into Program 
rese t t i ng capp 

0-9*111 CIC Contacts [General Inquiry 
cust l e f t msg for me regarding EA pledge of fl300 on acct 
for Cr i s i s says vo no give i s 41904037 am now s e t t i n g 
cust on cap as agreed in our previous conversations 

IS Hove Out 
CIC Contacts 

Auto Hove-Out / Disconnected for Uon-Pa 
General Inquiry 

tom ca l led twice today. . . s t i l l waiting for ea to ca l l us for 
authorizat ion of grant for C r i s i s . . . .wi l l not put backon c 

app u n t i l we get tha t authorization mr being very unders 

1111 CIC Contacts General Inquiry 
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110037182620 

110037182620 
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s/w thomas merchant, ver info, ca l l ing to see if c r i s i s 
cal led us ye t , advised no after reviewing contacts , 
mpearson 

f s ^ ^ l c i c Contacts | General Inquiry 
tom on phone. . .says was approved for (300 c r i s i s 
g r a n t . . . . t o l d him we do not have authorization noted as of 
yet he i s ca l l ing EA back to find out why not been 

110037182620 Dennis 3 Schotsch 

i i ^ k i ^ e d i t « CollectionslDisconnection Phone Attempt - Unsuccess| 110037182620 |KH246 
3 Day attempt unsuccessful hang up 2104 

| ^ | ^ j | c r e d i t & CollectionslDisconnection Phone Attempt - Uhsuccess|110037182620 |c0236 
3 Day attempt unsuccessful 1mm cont co l l 2033 

^ ; 0 ^ | c i C Contacts | General Inquiry 
6888 inv dated 02-25-05,invl 90230534625 has been corrected 
(bal due 511,980.37, by Hatch 28, 2005), typed and mailed 
on 03-15-05. 

110037182620 Ci343 

H ^ ^ P ^ s c o n n e c t i o n punning Disconnection Document Created |ll00371d3412 pebra 5 Mcgiffin 
sonp, rdg 14967 w/nd 433.07+rec, rf/dsn. 

^ ^ ^ | c i C Contacts gene ra l Inquiry 
l e f t msg for mr to ca l l me about c r i s i s ^ p l i c a t i o n . . . w a s to 
take a term notice to ea for c r i s i s , since gas i s off and 1 

s using space heaters in home!!!I! says would d i r ec t c r i s i 

110037182620 Dennis 3 Schotsch 
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Form Letters 
Credit « Collections 
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Disconnection Phone Attempt - Unsuccess 
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Display Text: Notes 
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C1343 03/15/2005 E Contact information 
8888 inv dated 02-25-05,inv# 90230534625 has been corrected 
(bal due $11/980.37, by March 28, 2005], typed and mailed 
on 03-15-05. 
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3 Day a t t e m p t u n s u c c e s s f u l l e f t mess on ans mach , . 

Unsuccess |110037182620 
. . c c 1375 

I ^ M l c i C C o n t a c t s g e n e r a l I n q u i r y 
S/H JERRY HEDVEY, LIHEAP SUPERVISOR, CALLINO IH PDF TO THIS 
ACCT. HE VERIFIED ALL INFO. ADVISED BALANCE FROH DI3HISSED 
BAHKRUPCIES. D IHPIHK 

110037182620 B0767 

^ Returned Hail iReturned to Sender - Attempt not known |11D037186035 |nH728 
37 day TN returned unclaimed 

m^ 
Form Letters 
CIC Contacts 

PA Residential Disconnection Notice 
&eneral Inquiry 

tom left me a message that he was at EA on 1-26-05 and is su 
pposedly getting 4324 in CASH assistance but theywill 
not accept his term notice yet Cor CRISIS... .will need to h 

110037182620 
110037182620 

JOBSCHED-David Etsel 
Dennis J Schotsch 

23:10.7 Form L e t t e r s 
C o n t r a c t Account 
Hove Out 

Dlsconnec t iDn Not i ce - OH R e s i d e n t i a l 
T r a n s f e r P o s t i n g 
Hove-Out C rea t ed by Hove-In 

110037183412 
110037186035 
110037186035 

JOBSCHED-David E t z e l 
41078 
41078 

Hove out created from Hove in : 000004013569 

p^^|credit £ CollectionsJDisconnection Phone Attempt - Successfu|ll0037182620 |oSI-Leslie Danley 
3 day attempt successful- sw Tom: $ 730.00 to reinstate CAP -
received Hed Cert § - cont coll -2105 

llHilceneral |General Inquiry |ll0037182620 
bp called to &stk about med cert; gave him f for doctor to call - also 
said he was low income and understood that he could not be shut off 
because of that but did not want to do an F5 at this time because he's 

OSI-Diane Scuvotti 
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37 day TV (disc, date 2/24/05}, mailed out certified 
requested - dv 

i^Mffi 
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IDennis J Schotsch 

the last time told him will need ^730 up front by 1-27-
05 for capp reinstate no other options will not put 

^^^JciC Contacts | General Inquiry 
8888 inv dated 12/22/04, inv I 93800672812 has been 
corrected (bal due ;iO,4ei.08, by Jan 30, 2005), typed and 
mailed on 01/11/05 

110037182620 C2254 

I110037186035 
returned receipt 

HH728 

^ 1 ! ^ Form Letters Disconnection Notice - PA Landlord/Tena 
p ^ ^ g Form l e t t e r s Disconnection Notice - PA Residential 
P 9 , ^ CIC Contacts ALERT! Sensitive Account 
DO WOT refer t h i s account t* c^>p—was on c ^ p , f i l ed bankr 
uptcy—was rese t on capp and then fa i led the program for not 

paying a t al l—then f i led bankrigjtcy yet another time ne 

110037186035 
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110035555546 
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usage report.vms 
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Billed « Invoiced 
Contract Account 

Disconnection Phone Attempt - Unsuccess 
Disconnection Phone Attempt - Unsuccess 
Single Bill/Invoice Generated 
Bankruptcy 

ch7 bankruptcy filed 05/26/2000 was discharged 05/16/2003. 
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$4412.81 back to 110000116969 
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CS General Purpose Bate 
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16215 01/13/2005 E Contact information 
mr on phone.. .still wanted on c^p did not follow thru 
the last time told him will need (730 vq? front by 1-27-
05 for capp reinstate no other options will not put 
hold on acct either—will accept authorization from Energy 
Assistance as payment mr said is using space heaters nov 
because gas is shut off told him he cant do that and expect to 
stay in capp— 
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23:02 Form Let ters Disconnection Notice - PA Residential 110037182620 JOBSCHED-David Etzel 
lOiisjContract Account jcontract Account Changed |ll0037132620 pawn E Kicks 
Fast tracked 

| ' ^ ] ^ | c i C Contacts | General Inquiry 
8886 invoice dated 11-24-04 has not been corrected. This 
account i s in bankrxiptcy, invoice has been mailed to the 
bankruptcy department. 

110037182620 C0930 

S^l'^l Form Let ters 
M | | All-Connect 
|.5;,Ẑ  Contract Account 
Created Automatically. See the Business Objects tab for more information. 

Disconnection Hotice - OK Residential 
Customer decline ( Allconnect ) 
Transfer Posting 

110037133412 
110037183412 
110037182620 

aOBSCHED-David Etzel 
18116 
18116 

pr5|Ti I Contract Account 
Created Automatically. 

JTransfer Posting • 
See the Business Objects 

[110037182620 
tab for more information. 

18116 

p.;:5.:,25|Contract Account 
Created Automatically. 

JTransfer Posting 
See the Business Objects 

|110037182620 
tab for more information. 

18116 

f ^ ^ J c o n t r a c t Account 
Created Automatically. 

JTransfer Posting 
See the Bx^iness Objects 

|ll0037182620 |l8116 
tab for more information. 

i ^ ^ l c o n t r a c t Account 
Created Automatically. 

(Transfer Posting 
See the Business Objects 

|ll0037182620 
tab for more information. 

! 18116 

I M H I Contract Account 
Created Automatically. 

{Transfer Posting 
See the Business Objects 

|ll0037182620 |l8116 
tab for more information. 

| ^ ^ | c o n t r a c t Account 
Created Automatically. 

{Transfer Posting 
See the Business Objects 

I110037162620 |16116 
tab for more information. 
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13:511 Contract Account [Transfer Posting 
Created Automatically. See the Business Objects tab for more 

1110037182620 118116 
information. 

^ir^ I Contract Account 
Created Automatically. 

{Transfer Posting 
See the Business Objects tab for more 

1110037183412 
information. 

Contract Account 
Created Automatically. 

[Transfer Posting 
See tLhe Business Object:s tab for more 

1110037182620 

information. 

I ^ ^ l C o n t r a c t Accoxmt 
Created Automatically. 

|Transfer Posting 
See the Business Objects tab for more 

[110037182620 
Information. 

I^d^ I Contract Account 
Created Automatically. 

[Transfer Posting 
See the Business Objects tab for more 

[110037182620 
information. 
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Created Automatically. 

[Transfer Posting 
See the Business Objects tab for more 
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information. 
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Created Automatically. 

(Transfer Posting 
See the Business Objects tab for more 

1110037182620 
information. 
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Created Automatically. 

[Transfer Posting 
See the Business Objects tab for more 

1110037182620 
information. 

2̂i.li61 Contract Account 
Created Automatically. 

[Transfer Posting 
See the Business Objects tab for more 

1110037182620 
information. 

Tl^^lContract Account 
Created Automatically. 

[Transfer Posting 
See the Business Object:s tab for more 

(110037182620 
information. 

'li'fll I Contract Account 
Created Automatically. 

[Transfer Posting 
See the Business Objects tab for more 
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information. 
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Created Automatically. See the Business Objects tab for more information. 

I ^ S i c o n t r a e t Account [Transfer Posting |llD037183412 |l8116 
Created Automatically. See the Business Objects tab for more information. 

i ^^^ lCon t r ac t Account [Transfer Posting [110037186035 |l8116 
Created Automatically. See the Business Objects tab for more information. 

I f l S l C o n t r a c t Account [Transfer Posting [ll0037186035 
Created Automatically. See the Business Objects tab for more information. 
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SP^MICont rac t Account [Transfer Posting |il0037i8603S 
Created Automatically. See the Business Objects tab for more information. 
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iOu^lCont rac t Account [Contract Aceoimt Changed 
chl l bankruptcy f i l ed 08/17/04 case 04-12128 dismissed 10/18/04 

110005473738 18116 

p l ^ l C o n t r a c t Account [Transfer Posting |ll0037182620 |l8116 
Created Automatically. See the Business Objects t̂ ab for more information. 

^jC^^^jContract Account [Transfer Posting |ll00Q5473738 
chl l bankruptcy f i l ed 06/17/04 case 04-12128 dismissed 10/18/04 xfrd bal 
to 110037182620 

18116 

| 6 ^ ^ Contract Account Brlte-OfC Reversed 1100Q547373B 
'WiM Contract Account Bankriqjtcy 110035555546 
chiFbankruptcy f i l ed 08/17/04 cose 04-12128 dismissed 10/18/04 xfrd bal 
1371.12 to acct 110037182620 
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Created Automatically. See the Business Objects tab for more information. 

IPX^J Contract Account [Transfer Posting 
chl l bankruptcy f i l ed 08/17/04 case 04-12128 dismissed 10/18/04 

11003SS5SS46 18116 

Contract Account 
General 

¥r i te -0f f Reversed 
General Inquiry 

added m/a 90 s i rv ine to th i s aiccount on ly . . . .address i s fixed 

110035555546 
110037182620 

gjones 

18116 
Oeraldine Jones 

F f ^ j c i C Contacts [ General Inquiry 
spoke to kathy Whipple, acting director for Q and A a t n a t i 
onal fuel and gas, wanted to know if vre can give her info on 
our legal stance u i th the multiple bankruptcies and then di 

110037182620 Kristen I Hutt 

P J H l c i C Contacts 
mr cal led about msg I 
needs to pay the full 

Gent 
.'—C( 

General Inquiry 
left'—called him back left 
sec dep before I will reset capp 

110037182620 Dennis 3 Schotsch 

P^I^|CIC Contacts [General Inquiry 
left msg for mr merchant—still have not received deposit 
check as per agreement 

110037182620 Dennis 3 Schotsch 

6iJJ|Haster Data Change (Personal Data Changed 
IHOUAS C HERCHANT updated mailing addr 

Linda L Buttery 

fPiJ^I Contract Account [Bankruptcy |ll0035555546 
***D6 S OT PUT AMY MORE DUJTOIHG LOCKS ON THIS ACCOUNT*** CHll BAHKRUPTCY 

FILED 08/17/04 CASE 04-12128. LAST 3 BANKRUPTCIES TILED BY BP WERE 
DISMISSED. ACCORDING TO DOCKET PEPORT ON PACER THIS CASE HAS A HEARING 
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All-Connect 

Customer decline { Allconnect | 
Customer decline { Allconneet ) 
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110037186035 
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18116 

A 

A 

i 
B 
B 

UB 
£> CICO E i sapproalJJNS 

^ ^ i J S % a a S3 ^ ' I J ^ ^ | <6 ; -N^? I@^Q: ;%OC^ 1:42 PM 

Thursday. Jun 19, 2008 01:42 PM m 



E-
Interaction Center S a l l T e l e p h o i ^ Callback figent System yelp' 

QiilE '̂ m î 
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i3;'^l[ciC Contacts [General Inquiry 
spoke w i t h mr merchant.. .he is sending me a checK for 4155 f 
or sec deposit amt on this acct told him would then proce 
33 the payment and reset on capp—reminded him of rules for 

[110037182620 JDennis J Schotsch 

pep mm 
Billed & Invoiced 
Form Letters 

Form Bankruptcy Deposit (BNKRDEF) 
Ho. - 11 

Single Bill/Invoice Generated 
Form Letter 

110037163412 
110037186035 

18116 
18116 

was sent. Enter Banlzri^tcy Chapter 

p . |^^[Contract Account [security Deposit Created 
charged $40.00 post pe t i t i on deposit 

110037186035 18116 

b ^ ^ ^ Bi l led & Invoiced 
5 ® i Form Letters 
Form Bankruptcy Deposit 
No. - 11 

Single Bil l / Invoice Generated 
Form Letter 

110037186035 
110037182620 

18116 
18116 

(BNKRDEP) was sent. Enter Bankruptcy Ch^ te r 

Bi l led & Invoiced 
Contract Account 

Single Bil l / Invoice Generated 
Security Deposit Created 

110037182520 
110037182620 

16116 
16116 

charged $155 post petition deposit 

Bern 
oellB, 

Billed & Invoiced 
Billed £ Invoiced 
Hove In 

Kove In Date: 08/18/2004 

Single Bill/Invoice Generated 
Single Bill/Invoice Generated 
Hove-In / Advised of Service Charge 

110037182620 
110035555546 
110037183412 

16116 
18116 
1S116 

fi8j2?|Hove In 
Hove In Date: 08/18/2004 

Move-In / Advised of Service Charge 110037186035 18116 
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tlractAcrounllTt 

mise 0000044397 

Ilract 012683462; 

allalion 07002457: 

Ilract 0130B3K0; 

allalion 07002457; 
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ool 
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08;: 251 Hove I n 
Hove In Date: 08/18/2004 
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IHove-In / Advised of Service Charge j110037182620 |16116 A 

pa^JjHove Out [Hove-Out Created hy Hove-In 
Hove out created from Hove in : 000003783361 

110035555546 18116 

11^^(CIC Contacts [General Inc[uiry 
tom cal led again—says hearing has been cancelled —asked 
judge to recuse himself from new hear ing. . . . t o l d him ve 
s t i l l need capp c/u for re ins ta te based on info on acct a t 

110035555546 Dennis J Schotsch 

! L ? | ^ | C I C Contacts [status of Existing Motification 
thoams phn, adv ue did receive case number for bankri^tcy, 
wanted to knov if dennis noted acct regarding capp 
c /u . . . adv yes , adv of 945-00 cu by 9/30 including 195.00 

110035555546 031-Bonnie Dehn 

PdJMlC^^C Contacts [General Iniiuiry 
verbal to tom merchant.. .needs $945 capp c/u including (195 
sec dep. . .by sept 30, 2004 th i s may change pending 
outcome of bankriflitcy f i l ing notes ^but a t t h i s t ime. 

1110035555546 Dennis J Schotsch 

l : ^ s | c i C Contacts jGeneral Inguiry 
s /v chomas, cal led regarding capp r e f e r r a l , i advised per 
dennis ' documentation ve can not refer him u n t i l a pymt 
h is tory i s establ ished or un t i l jan of 2005. He requested 

110035555546 Lori E Ph i l l i p s 

l l ^ S l c i C Contacts [General Inquiry 
s/v thomas, he asked tha t i contact dennis s to find out i^y 
he received a l e t t e r s t a t ing he wi l l be e l ig ib le in 6 month 

3 for reinstatement. 1 advised he vas dismissed from c^ip In 

110035555546 Lori E Ph i l l i p s 
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Customer Interaction Center 
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allation 07002457, 

ilract 013083520;-
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t . 
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- 1 -

18116 09/14/2004 E Contact information 
***DQ NOT PUT ANY HORE DUHWIKG LOCKS OH THIS ACCOUWT*«« CHll 
BAHKRUPTCY FILED 08/17/04 CASE 04-12128. LAST 3 BAJIKRtJPTCIES 
FILED BY BP UERE DISHISSEI). ACCORDING TO DOCKET REPORT ON PACER 
THIS CASE HAS A HEARING SCHEDULED 09/27/04 TO DISHISS THIS 
CURRENT BAHKRUPTCY ALSO. PLACED DUNNING LOCK ON ACCOUHT UHTIL 
09/30/04. CHANCES ARE 11113 WILL ALSO BE DISMISSED. WILL NOT WORK 
BANKRUPTCY UNTIL DISHISSAL HEARING. 
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®J^S 
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0^/^29p004 

l4:p4[Employee Correspond.|Telememo Employee Correspondence 
Ban]£ruptcY 

IWorJtfloKT General Purpos 

Contract Account [Contract Account Changed 110035555546 Ali31 
i placed a 4 month dunning lock on accc because TTiomas f i l ed 
bankrv^tc? ahurke 

m 
Haster Data Change 
Form Letters 
Contract Account 

Personal Data Changed 
Sales Tax Exemption Letter/Form 
Transfer Posting 

Resid 110035555546 
110035555546 

C0862 
June L 
18116 

Gilmer 

Created Automatically. See tihe Business Objects tab for more infonaation. 

09:̂ 1̂ 1 Contract Account 
Created Automatically. 

[Transfer Posting [110035555546 
See the Business Objects tab for more information. 

18116 

~ r 
^fPI[ Contract Account [Transfer Posting 
xfrd dismissed bankruptcy bal to 1100355S5546 

110031521187 18116 

SHS2 Form Letters 
O^lo Billed « Invoiced 
pSjyj) Form Letters 
Form Bankruptcy Deposit 
No. - 13 

Disconnection Notice - PA Residential 
Multiple Bills/Invoices Generated 
Form Letter 

110035555546 

110035555546 

JOBSCHED-Chris Bilbrey 
18116 
18116 

(BNKRDEP) vas sent. Enter Bankruptcy Chapter 

p's^^I Contract Accoimt [securi ty Deposit Created 
charged 5195 post pe t i t i on deposit 

11003S55SS46 18116 

BSXSe 
Mm 

Billed « 
Move In 

Invoiced Single Bill/Invoice Generated 
Kove-In / Advised of Service Charge 110035555546 

18116 
18116 

Hove In Date: 05/11/2004 

d 

a 

J 

ii 
IBH 

C> CICO 01 sapproal | INS ti m 
SDli^'^saoj 1iQj©]^Q|Q|ilij|MdQldal^jJMij§lfi|[f *••• \m p̂®^Q0'̂ û .'̂ ^̂ ^̂  
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IjectKey 
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' 1 , 

'̂  'C 
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Display Text: Notes 

16215 06/29/2004 E Contact information 
DO NOT refer t h i s account to c ^ p was on c ^ p , f i led bankr 
iQjtcy—vas rese t on capp and then fa i led the program for not 
paying a t a l l—then f i l ed bankrv^tcy yet another time ne 

eds to pay h is fu l l secur i ty deposit and develop some paysten 
t h i s to ry for any future considerationr but a t the very mini 
mum v i l l be January of 2005 before vould be e l ig ib le for a r 
e ins ta te 
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lectKey 

Jness Paitner 090 
liractAcMLBil̂ 'y 

ilrocl0i2G^B2: 
Elation 07002457, 

Itraci 013083520:̂  

allation 07002457 

Menujilv SystemJ ,K 

o"6/29/2004 

*\ ' i i ' . ; V 

p~671I720l[4 

IMi^pH 

^ ^ i H 
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Choose II SQttAscendlngtfSDrtDescendlng \'\ New Penod t ^ W i ^ t ^ g l f f i 5 f l - M ^ % ^ 

b8i"00|Hove Out JHove-Out Created by Hove-In [110031521187 |l8116 
Hove out created from Hove in : 000003475100 

15^081 Contract Account 
chl3 f i led 05/10/04 case 

{Bankruptcy 
04-42264—locked account 

110031521187 18116 

i4 j3 | , | Contract Account j Promise To Pay [ll0031521167 [Amy 3 Brandt 
PTP by 06/26/2004, . s / v thomas . .he said tha t he faxed a copy of the 
banltrupt^y to the a t ten t ion of Pat regarding case I 0442264.. irtiich 
s t a t e s t ha t h i s c b ^ t e r 13 or ig ina l ly f i l ed for 09/29/03 should be t i l l 

f ^^^ l c iC Contacts 
Trans to cs for bnkrptcy. 

General Inquiry 110031521187 C0036 

m W 
Fork letters 
CIC Contacts 

Disconnection Notice 
General Inquiry 

spoke uith Thomas Herchant, 500 S Irvine Ave Sharon PA 
unsure if aeter is there or not^ vill call back., srvc 
removed for 3+ yrs ago.. Angela 

FA Residential 110031521187 
110031521187 

Job Scheduler ID 
Angela S Anderson 

I^I^JForm Letters [sales Tax Exemption. Letter/Form 
sales tax report - ctist has more than 1 property 

Resid 110031521187 Christina L Heffner 

Is^jciC Contacts |General Inquiry 
thomas to see if vas going to get shut off vhulch the 
agency vas help for 30 days the ace vas suppose to be on 
hold vhich it is 

110031S211B7 C0035 

fio^S Form Letters Disconnection Notice - PA Residential 110031521187 
' W i M Contract Account Contract Account Changed 110031521187 
ms turner for mercer cnty energy asst called vl py 300.00 crisis on acct 
,tom vas there adv him to cl and get on a pymt plan,put on 3 

Job Scheduler ID 

OSI-Sue Levton J 
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ihess Partner 000 

«ract Account i l l 

rrise 0000044397' 

ilracl012S834G2:-

:dllation 07002457: 

Ilract 013083520;' 

lallalion 07002457^ 

"vl 

Û̂  

cKIPIP 

S l^ f s f f op 

IB^il 
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W/IMW. 

"A 

r m i ' l C r e d i c £ Collect ionspisconneccion Phone Attempt - Unsuccess|llD031521187 
i s t a t t «677.70 1ft msg am ***3312 

OSI-Sue Lewton 

IS Form Letters 
CIC Contacts 

Disconnection Notice 
Dunning Explanation 

PA Residential 110031521187 
110031521187 

Job Scheduler IP 
18636 

n/a 3d for ea TKS 

Form Letters Disconnection Notice - FA Residential 
CIC Contacts ALERT! Sensitive Account 

Customer was rese t on capp for post-bankrupt acct—never eve 
n has made payment on sec dep capp i s a legi t imate form of 
payment arrangement please do not offer any other agreeme 

110031521187 
11003152118? 

Job Scheduler ID 
Dennis J Schotsch 

Form Letters CAP - Dismissal Notice 110031S21187 
Form Letters CAP - Dismissal tdarning Notice 110031521187 
Form Letters CAP Past Due - F i r s t Hotice 110031521187 
General ALERT! Sensitive Account 110031521187 

please note—this cust v i l l ca l l about the b i l l he received—it was 
b i l l ed incorrect ly for a post-bankrupt acct—the system carr ied the 
capp deficiency from his old acct forward—I corrected Che buckets and 

Job Scheduler ID 
Job Scheduler ID 
Job Scheduler ID 
Dennis J Schotsch 

I j ^ ^ l n a s t e r Data Change [ ins t a l l a t ion Changed | 
removed capp deficiency info due to pos t h / r acct needing to be se t to 
zero 

Dennis 3 Schotsch 

m ^ J B i l l / I n v Reversal [Bil l ing Error |ll0031S21187 
b i l l ed incorrectly—needs to be ac fu l l capp savings post bankrxqjt 
acct system error 

Dennis J Schotsch 

I | T ^ I Contract Account | Bankrxiptcy 1110037182620 
Chli~b9nkruptcy was f i l ed 08/17/04 case 04-12128. On 10/18/04 the 

18116 
J 
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Customer Interaction Center 
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tiness Partner 080 

mise 0000044397 

Ilract 012683462c 

lallation 07002457 

Itraci 013083520; 
*aD«tion n7nn2457 
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mmr 

16215 01/27/2004 E Contact information 
Customer was reset on capp for post-bankrupt acct—never eve 
n has made payment on sec dep capp is a legitimate form of 
payment arrangement please do not offer any other agreeme 

nts on this account—take a look at his looooong history of 
not paying at all—let him go to the BCS 

H 

IBB 
l> [cico B I sapproal | INS | . I | ^ 

:aBstort|! i ̂  j l ; 1^ HI iSj "I I Qi| ®j Qij Q^ QJ jgrl ̂ j ,t|i| • ! Q[|Og C i B l tJt QJ ̂ i G J ^ i K K N ^ ^ I D ^ S J ^ A C IẐ SSP" 
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Customer Interaction Center 
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mise 0000044397 

Ttracl 012683462: 

tallalion 07002457, 

Itraci 013083520: 

lallalion 07002457 

II Menujfrsysten l̂ffl Choose i ^ ^ '^\4K^^^Kf-'y,'^'^"^': W^"'̂  T ' S 1^ S ^'^-'^4 sT" r^ 
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MUS 

iPllllog 
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^MiMoI 

mmm 

bankruptcy uas dismissed. According to FACER ueb sxte every bankruptcy 
f i led by Thomas E. Merchant since the 80's has been dismissed. The 

^ ^ ^ [ c o n t r a c t Account [security Deposit Created 
Charged 135.00 Sec. deposit . . . .JGood\teaml 

110031521187 Just in S Good 

gi|^|[CAP [Enrolled Into Program 
rese t capp post bankr\:^t acct 

110031521187 Dennis J Schotsch 

Hf l i JCon t rac t Account [contract Account Changed 
placed hold on account u n t i l 11/09 due to bankruptcy. 

110005473738 Jus t in S Good 
, jgood 

| 6 ^ 6 | Bi l led « Invoiced 
Kiis Hove In 
Hove In Date: 09/30/2003 

Single Bill/Invoice Generated 
Hove-In / Advised of Service Charge 

110005473738 
110031521187 

18116 
18116 

l^llMove Out [nove-Out Created by Move-In 
Hove out created from Hove in : 000002722634 

110005473738 18116 

Contract Account |Bankruptcy 
chl3 filed 09/29/03 #03-44945 / filed proof of claim 

110005473738 18116 

Employee Correspond, 
ch^ter 11 bankruptcy. 

Telememo Employee Correspondence Workflow General Purpos 

iSj^JGeneral Complaint [supervisor Call 
S/W Thomas 
He cal led about dismissal l e t t e r from CAFF but advised tha t he s t i l l to 
t h i s time should be able to pay his current charges and remain on the 

110005473738 Jus t in S Good 

m ^ m l i l ^ l c i C contacts Oenerel Inrjuiry 110005473738 A0442 

d B 
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•j^^^^'Mi^M 
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ject Key 
dness Parmer 080 

ilract AccwjTjtJjy 

SseSo004439^ 

Ilract 0126834E2:-

:allation 07002457^ 

Ilract 013083520-

:allaEion 07002457 

. . r 

II MenuJfSl^s iemMl l l Choose f>| SortAscenaing u Son Descenuing |v| iMewPenoa i \ ~M^% ; ^ ; ' , ^ ^ , , 

chomas called about iquiry on 10/01/03, i advised per dennis 
remarks that stated that he needed to pay catch up or would 
be removed from cap , he then stated he filed bankruptcy on 

WMMMz 

^miMiJ 

l i f t i l f iPj 

m ^ 

iplpl^^zMI 

A 

^4 ,^^!CIC C o n t a c t s [ gene ra l I n g u i c y 
thomas c a l l e d 0 9 / 2 9 / 0 3 c h ^ t e r 13 n o r t h e r n d i s t r i c t of 
Ohio, 03 -44945 , customer 

110005473738 A0442 

P S l c i C C o n t a c t s |ALERT! S e n s i t i v e Account 
3/W THOHAS.. .IWQ THAT CAPP DID MOT RETURIT HIS CALL... (PER 
TELEH 700916958] I ADVISED THOKAS NO ONE fHOn CAPP UILL BE 
CALLING HIH, HE HEEDS TO PAT HIS B I L L . . . CSFEAKS 

110005473738 C a r l a D Speaks 

I ^ M t U ^ P J - o y e e Correspond . [Telememo Employee Correspondence 
cap i s s u e s 

Ulorkf lov Genera l Purpos 

f 4 i J l | G e n e r a l [General I n q u i r y 
THOHAS FH'D FOR CAP REIHSTATE WL CL CAP X-3308 

11000S473738 QSI-Harie Thoi^son 

i 4 i j [ 3 i G e n e r a l [General Incpairy 
spoke t o bp adv s e n t f i r s t n o t i c e as of 8/25 x3305 

110005473738 HH973 

f ^ ^ s i c i C C o n t a c t s [General Inr juiry 
ALERT: Rece ived c a l l from Kathy a t N a t i o n a l Fuel Gas Compan 
y . She gave u s a h e a d s up t h a t t h i s customer i s f l l i n ^ a n k 
r u p t c y . Not s u r e hon she g o t my name end number. Did n o t d 

I110005473738 [Rosalyn E S t r a s s n e r 

f).5|;;5j[lIigration Fending [ H i g r a t i o n Da ta Incomple te 
ALERT! T h i s a c c o u n t u i l l n o t b i l l because m i g r a t i o n d a t a i s 
i n c o m p l e t e . You must forward a telememo t o D i s t r i b u t i o n 
L i s t Name DATATEAH t o have t h e problem|3} c o r r e c t e d ASAP. 

110005473738 HG3551 
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Customer Interaction Center 
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P System I I Choose Sort Ascending Sort Descending 1 New Period 

lallalion 07002457, 

Ttract 013083520; 

lallation 07002457̂  

JLO/01/2003 

mmm 

P ^ i ^ 

mmm 
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^MMM .̂ 

0 S : ^ 4 | H i g r a c i o n Pending [Mig ra t i on Da ta Incomple te 
ALERT' Til ls accDimt u i l l n o t b i l l because m i g r a t i o n d a t a i s 
i n c o m p l e t e . You must forward a telememo t o D i s t r i b u t i o n 
L i s t Name DATATEAH t o have the p rob lem(s) c o r r e c t e d ASAP. 

110005473738 I H G 3 5 5 1 A 

I2I& 

Check 

Form L e t t e r s 
Form L e t t e r s 
C o n t r a c t Account 

CAP - D i s m i s s a l No t i ce 
CAP P a s t Due - F i r s t N o t i c e 
Payment Pos ted 

110005473738 
110005473738 

Job Scheduler ID 
Job Scheduler ID 
19677 

Lot Number:200307171222 

f i § ^ | G e n e r a l [General I n q u i r y 
NARPTD HR OH PHN...t;[ILL PAY CAP ARREARS OH HOBDAY 5/19 I S HEW 

CASTLE OFFICE ^DJS 

DATAL0ADO2 

Genera l 
PHIPQL ACTIVE.DPH IDB 

General I n q u i r y DATAL0AD02 

i § | | ^ [ G e n e r a l (General I n q u i r y 
PHTPKP CONTD—TO KEEP CAP-EXPLD-SAT3F-3YS HE HAY TLK W/DJS S-7-PY 

DATAL0AD02 

I ' I M S l G e n e r a l [General I n q u i r y [ 
PHTPKP TOH PH TO SPEAK B/DJS(G0NE FOR DAY)TOOK CARE OF HIM 
IKSTEAD-EXPLD MO EXT3 ON CAP-IHCOH 2OO/l-RIGHTS-NOTING ONLY-HR OFRD 
PAY 183.69 5-12 HON IN NC OFC-HE GOT DISC HOTC FOR 5-6 FOR 183 .69 fi 

DATAL0AD02 

z^zT r 
P-fMl[Genera l [General I n q u i r y [ 
H73280 TOH PHN QSTO DIFFEFENT DATES OH TERH MTC AND DATE OH CAP NTC. 
EXPLKD LETTERS TILLING HIH DIFfEEEWT THIHG3- ONE SAYS WHAT 
DATi: ACCT ULD BE TURNED OFF, OTHER SAYS DATE HE WLD BE DROPPED HWJH 

bATAL0AD02 

[Genera l [General I n q u i r y 
FHIPQL SENT FINAL REHINDER RE CAP LDB 

DATAL0AD02 

*i 
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p l l ^ l o e n e r a l [General I n q u i r y 
PHIPQL SENT LATE NOTICE RE CAP LDB 
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J S ^ i l l G e n e r a l (General I n q u i r y 
VHIPQL SENT LATE NOTICE RE CAP LDB 
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bsM Genera l ALERT' S e n a i t i v e Account 110037182620 OSI-Amy Hosholder 
NOT ELIGIBLE FOR ANOTHER HED CERT UHTIL BALANCE OF FIRST HED CERT 13 
PAID OFF(iH Bed 4 / 3 / 0 7 #3 ated 7 / 9 / 0 7 #3 s e d 8 /28 /07] BAL: ON FIRST 
HEDICAL 1 4 . 4 5 0 . 3 9 CORERECTED DATES OF HEDICALS...DPH 

P ^ l I C o n t r a c t Accoxmt [Bankruptcy 
Ch l l b a n k r u p t c y ua s f i l e d 08 /17 /04 ca se 04-12128. On 1 0 / 1 8 / 0 4 t h e 
ban l i rup tcy eras d i s n l s s e d . According t o PACER ueb s i t e e v e r y b a n J t r i ^ t c y 
f i l e d by Thomas E. Herchan t s i n c e t h e 8 0 ' s ( e x c e p t one ca se f i l e d i n 

110037186035 18116 

fiEr?^J C o n t r a c t Account [Bankruptcy 
c h l l b a n k r i ^ t c y f i l e d 08 /17 /04 ca se 04-12128 

110035555546 18116 

^.21^11 C r e d i t « C o l l e c t i o n s {F inanc i a l Summary Reyieu 
8 /28 /07 Thomas 5 4 , l e v e l 1 , . . . 2 2 1 2 no changes 

110037182620 O S I - E l i z a b e t h S tasko 

i H M l C o n t r a c t Account [ f iankr i^ tcy 
c h l 3 b a i ^ r i ^ t c y ca se 04-42264 d i s m i s s e d 0 8 / 0 5 / 0 4 . b a l a n c e i s 
c o l l e c t a b l e . 
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Merchant v. Ohio Edison Company 
Case No. 08-428-EL-CSS 

MTD - Exhibit E 

03-44945-kw Thomas E. Merchant 
Case type: bk Chapter: 13 Asset: No Vol: v Judge: KAY WOODS 

Date filed: 09/29/2003 
Date terminated: 11/29/2005 Date of last filing: 03/20/2006 

93-23006-JKF Thomas E. Merchant 
Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: No Vol: v Judge: Judith K. Fitzgerald 

Date filed: 08/26/1993 

Date terminated: 09/13/1993 Date of last filing: 09/13/1993 
04-12864-JKF Thomas E. Merchant 

Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: No Vol; v Judge: Judith K. Fitzgerald 
Date filed: 10/29/2004 

Date terminated: 12/22/2004 Date of last filing: 12/24/2004 

99-11518-WWB Thomas E. Merchant 
Case type: bk Chapter: 13 Asset: Yes Vol: v Judge: Wairen W. Bentz 

Date filed: 09/24/1999 
Date terminated: 11/10/1999 Date of last filing: 12/03/1999 

00-10916-WWB Thomas E. Merchant* 
Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: No Vol: v Judge: Warren W. Bentz 

Date filed: 05/26/2000 Date discharged: 05/16/2003 
Date terminated: 11/18/2003 Date of last filing: 11/18/2003 

04-12128-JKF Thomas E. Merchant 
Case type; bk Chapter: 11 Asset: Yes Vol: v Judge: Judith K. Fitzgerald 

Date filed: 08/17/2004 
Date terminated: 12/22/2004 Date of last filing: 12/24/2004 

92-23154-JKF Thomas Edwin Merchant 
Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: No Vol: v Judge: Judith K. Fitzgerald 

Date filed: 07/14/1992 
Date terminated: 07/30/1992 Date of last filing: 07/30/1992 

96-23501-MBM Thomas Edwin Merchant * 
Case type: bk Chapter: 7 Asset: No Vol: v Judge: M. Bruce McCullough 

Date filed: 07/08/1996 Date discharged: 12/30/1996 
Date terminated: 12/31/1996 Date of last filing: 01/03/1997 

='' These cases were discharged in bankj-uptcy and according to Company records, almost $50,000 of 
unpaid electric bills were written off. 



V.H, Ba i i l a i ip t cy Co«u't 
Wes t e rn Dis t i i c t of Peiuisylvaii ia (EHe) 
Ba i i l a i i p t cy Pe t i t i on #: 04-12128-JKF 

Assign&d to : Judge Judith K. Fitzgerald 
Chapter 11 
Voluntary 
Asset 

Date File 
Date Tsn 
Date Disf 

Thomas E. Merchant 
90 S. Irvine Avenue 
Shaion^PA 16146-1263 
SSN: K^-ffi£-1400 
Debtor 
dba 
S'heuaugo Valley Estates 
dba 
Josh & Sarah Kiildaiul anil Company 
dha 
The WuUei-SterliiigPioyerty Management C-onglomertae, et al. 
dha 
The Wiiilei-SterliiigPi'operty Management Group 
dha 
The ^Vullei-Sterling Pioperty Management Gioup of OH 
dba 
The \Vuilei-.Sterliiig Ropeily Management Group of PA 

represented 


